In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sechons 924,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1988

LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

FRIDAY

1

Company Details

&

Companies House
ABKY

* 1P8X*
A24 08/12/2017

#459
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

8993200

Company full name

Central U12 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Fult address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
59 Baker Street
Londen
W1U 7EV
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 04 /1072017
7 Progress report
[l | attach a copy of the progress report
3 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature ) %&/
- —
x x
Date 4 Dacember 2017




LIQ03

Nofice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies Heuse of there is a query on the form - The centact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retumn this form to ary Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised te retum it te
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checkfist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the information heid on the public
Register

B You have attached the required documents

B The form has been signed,

For further informaticn, please refer to the guidance at
www gov ukicompanieshouse or email enguines@companieshouse gov uk



Tel: +44 (0}2C 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www . bdo.ca.uk London W1kl TEU
s S T
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial; 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other compantes (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

t set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act™) and Rute 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules™).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Maicolm Cohen {officeholder No: 6825} and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them,

. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industriat businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"}, and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDO LLP, & UK limited lrabiity partnership registered in England and Wales under number OCIG5127, (s a member of BOG International Limited, a UK compary e
Umited by guarantee, and forms part of the internations BDO network of independent member flems, A list of members’ names i< open to fnspection at our P S
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU. BDO LLP s authorised and regulated by the Finsacial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business iy



IBDO

i am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"}, which controiied the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pocled barnk account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon {a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liguidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process, Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to piace the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCl., and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2,2,  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“"DRP”} was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consotidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole sharehoider, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditars’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought {i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton's appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totailed c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resclved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Matcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined tiquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencernent of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
c£767k (plus the YAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are naw taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to detays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register, Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments

{ attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
t trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the follawing:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently hetd in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the peried in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ tegal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1, Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit & confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. [ confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their roie in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
The Joint Liquidators are obtiged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Ruies. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liguidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3} as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the tiquidations (being predominantly DRP's reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138K), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals cE411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies, We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored s known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liguidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the Hquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liguidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their (egal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required tc write-off a substarntial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

{ would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration, Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention,

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liguidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), uniess otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.rd.crg.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent an the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resotution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number” of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{(a) 10% in vatue of the creditors or contributories; or
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneraticn at https: / /fwww.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
insolvency Practitioners. in the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.goy.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www, icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

if you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo,.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

-

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Autharised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in Engtand & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditars’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration} set out in a progress report under rule 18.4{1)(b), {c}
or (d) or a final report under rule 18.14—

{a) a secured creditor;

{9 an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ veluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d} any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

(2} A request, or an application ta the court for permission, by such & persen or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as appticable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

(33 The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by

(a) providing all of the information requested;
(b} providing some of the information requested; or
{c} declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the |
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information woutd be excessive; or

(b} disclosure of the information would be prejudiciat to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c) disclosure of the infarmation might reasonably be expected to lead to viclence against any person; or
(d} the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

(5) An office-holder wha does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
(a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing alt of the infarmation requested; or
(b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

7) The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6},

Remuneration and expenses: application te court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—{1) This rule appties to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptty made by a person
mentioned in paragraph {2} on the grounds that—
(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;
(b} the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rutes 18.16, 18.18, 18,19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or
{c} the expenses incurred by the office-halder are in all the circumstances excessive. i

{2} The following may make such an applicatien for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable--

(a) a secured creditor,

(b} an unsecured creditor with either—
{1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (inctuding that creditor), or
{ii) the permission of the court, or

{¢) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{ii} 2 member of the company with the permission of the court.

3 The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18,3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration ar the incurring of the expenses it guestion (‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18,34 and 18.35 where the court has given permisston for the application
18,36.~(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

(2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

(3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(i} the trustee or the trustee's personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just,
{5} An order under paragraph {4)(b) or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.

{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not
payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.--(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it 15 satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

(2) Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence an which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a} an arder reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(if} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
(f3 any other order that it thinks just,

{5 An order under paragraph (4)(b) or (¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} tinless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other compantes
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments

Receipts

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Reparting Accountants’ Fees

Legal Fees
Legal Disbursements
Bank Charges

Batance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BOO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Note

for the period to 4 October 2017

Statement of Affairs (£)

2,880,247.64

Totat (£}

2,880,247 .64
2,982.52

2,880,247.64

2,883,230.16

1,76%9,000.00
108,112.97
58,553.03
15.00

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

1,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
JWirector/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regutar basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes, BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and maonitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1)  Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2)  Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3} Category?

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 dishursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travetling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevaiting rate.

BDC LLP
4 December 2017



Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 2462E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approvail of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent o the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form, Your
response must be detivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overieaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, whichis §
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Jeint Liguidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of 8D0 LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie,brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less} must still detiver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
atready done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): in respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016, Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditars’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidatars, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting wilt be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.




Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Ruies 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if -
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph {3), including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{ii) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
(¢} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote,
(2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

{4} The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

(3) In a deciston relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an adrministration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Viotes are calculated according to the amount of each crediter's claim—
(a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

(i} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the vetes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors” voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{d} in a proposed CVA—
(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,
{ii) at the date the company entered into administration (less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim} where it is in adgministration,
{iii) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where () to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed IVA—
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliguidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purgose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appomted person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its vaiue for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the foltowing cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1){b) of Schedute B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and

{b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a rmoratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7) No vate may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where retevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liguidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8) A vote cast in 2 decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9} Paragraph {7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from--
(a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitiement and another way in respect of some or atl
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34,—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides atherwise.

{2} in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) inctude more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

(3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

(a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

{b) a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; ar

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4) In a proposed CVA a decision s not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it,
{5} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

{a} a creditor is unconnected untess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected retiance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rutes; and

(c} the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

{6) in a case refating to a proposed IVA—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-guarters or more {in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor s an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor's statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total vatue of the creditors wha are not associates of the debtor is the totai value of the creditors wha are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributery, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

(2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity,

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

(5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 46} or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule AT
was filed with the court{a); or

(b) in a propused IVA—
{f) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1)(a) has been given, or
{fi} otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1}{b}(b} is made to the court.

(6} The person who made the decision is not personally tiable for costs incurred by any persan in relation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph {6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.--(1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and te a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court,

{2) A creditor s etigible to be a member of such a committee if—
(a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b) the debt is not fully secured; and
{C) netther of the following apply—
(i} the proof has been wholly disatlowed for voting purposes, or
{ii} the proof has been whotly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rute 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {“P") seeks a decision about any matter
from a company's creditors or contributories,

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting uniess subsection (3) applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minfrmum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors” meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.
{4) If subsection (3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.
(5) Subsection {2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—
(a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);
(b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

(6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualtifying
decision procedure.

{7) For the purpeses of subsection (3} the “minimum number® of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a) 10% in vatue of the creditors or contributories;

(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;

{c} 10 creditors or contributories.
{8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision i sought only from
creditors of a particular class.
{9} In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be) contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that place).
{10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.
{11) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less)y must still detiver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote witl be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



G9Z/Gr6
SOTLCHE
£90/6k6
OF0LGHG
L6695¥6
9L9GK6
0E995k6
8LL9GP6
6F59ak6
ore9srs
T1E95+6
99896¥6
Z1T09%6
686956
71896k6
L2596%6
YoroGke
89896Y6
68L96F6
0LL9GF6
88596F6
00995k6
66595F6
£8995K6
GGPISPE
GETLGPE
9LL5v6
997L5¥6
960456
LL69SFE
LT695V6
¥0895¥6
9E896k6
LEG9GFE
£6996k6

Jaquiny 03

PANILT #LTVY TRV
PSYWLT €17VY [eUa)
PauWE] ZIZYY TRAu8)
PINWLY LLTVY TRIIUS)
PRI QLZVY 1R4IU2D
PINWET 60TVY 1B
PaLI BOZVY 1B
PaNLWILT ZOTVY Te3U8D
PO 90TVY 1e43uaD
paNLIT GOTYY RIS
PO POTVY TB4U3D
PANLWILT EOTVY Te43uaD
paLIT ZOZVY TRJIUa)
W] |OZYY fRijua)
PIWWIT 0OTVY 1R41USD
PANWIT 66LVY 141U
AW BLYY 1E41U3D
PINWILT £ LYY Te3uU)
PO 961YY 1241UD
PINWIL] SHLYY TRIIUID
PAILWILT b6 LYY 141U
PINWIT £6LYY 143D
PRILIIT Z6LYY 1B4IUSD
PEILWILT L6IVY T30
PIILLILT 06 LVV 143U
PSUWIT 681 VY 1RAIU2D
pajwL] 88, vy 1enuad
PRI /81VY 1RAUID
PajWL] 98LVY 1eAU3D
PaW] 681 VY YENUSD
PaNWLT $BLVY 1RNIUSD
pajwL] £8)vV 1enuaD
pajwL] 78)VY 1eNUaD
pajwL] 1gLvY 1enuad
paNWL] gg VY 1enuad

Auedwor

80bLSke
LGZISY6
Z0715k6
9EL1SP6
£5018+6
00915¥6
00ELSke
OELLSKE
60ELSP6
LGL15P6
S9PLSY6
68LLGFE
97005+6
6966¥+6
0L86¥¥6
8EREYYE
GE66¥E
BrB6¥6
LBLGYYE
9LLOVYE
8966vv6
L886+16
COR6YY6
L986¥¥6
L9L6Vve
6696¥¥6
[AX 14}
2596¥¥6
SELGYPE
6566¥F6
ZZISP6
06LLS¥6
90ELSF6
ZILISKE
Z8l15k6

Jaqunp 03

PalW 6/1VY 104UED
PalLI 841VV 1eusd
P3N ££1VY eAjUaD
PANWIT 9/1VY [R3U2)
PalWIT G/ LYY Jehua)
PalW FLLYY 1e1uUSD
pauW £/ 1vy 1enual
PajWI ZZ1VY 1e)juad
PR LYY jelue)
pauwn 0/ 1yy 1eua)
pauwWL] 691VY 1RJIUD
palwWL] §91VY 1R1IUD
PRIWIT £91VY Jejua)
PaLT 991LYY eJUSD
pajWI] §91VY 1BUSD
PauWL] $9LVY B1USD
PAUWIT EILYY 101D
PRI Z94VV 1RJ3USD
pajwI] L91vy 1ealua)
PaUWL] 094VY 113D
PRILWLT 65 1VY 1eJURD)
pajlL] g5 1YY 1ejua)
paj £G1VY 1esjua)
PalWIT 9G LYY [eJIUD
PajlWI] 651V 1e1U8D
PaJILIT #6 1YV 183usD
PaWI €61V 1043U3D
pajwi] 7givy 1enua)
pajwi] LYY [eueD
pajwi] 05 1YY 1e3ua)
PajyWL] 6 1VY 1B13UDD
palWI] g LYY 1RJIUa)
PRNWLT £71VY R4IU3D
PalW] 9F LYY 1e4ua)
PaNWE GpLYY 1e4UsT5

Auedwon

604156
896156
88614¥6
LEGLSKE
S6EISPE
OLLe¥YE
6L96¥16
[AXd g
LELOYYE
£996¥+6
G0S6¥¥6
4596¥¥6
[4:15 2443
£9P61r6
£6¥6¥Y6
Y0086
6164¥F6
0EBLvrYe
Yerivro
[Adig
£6ELPPE
L9ELFYE
BIELVYE
UTIVYE
(4474443
(4441944
it inadl)
9I65¥P6
6LESYYE
}GGSTYE
IPEGPE
8096t6
6LESHYG
yIESHIE
OLELPPE

Jaquiny o3

PIAUWIT FFIVY RIIU3)
PRI £F LYY 1RIIUSD
PSILIN Z LYY 124IU2D
POILW LPLVY 1B4IU3D
PAILWI QLYY 1BJIU2D
PAAWIT GELYY 1BIIUID
PaWI F LYY 18133
PO ZE4VY 1843U8D
P 9E LYY 18IIU3D
PaILIT GE LYV 1BUSD
P PELVY 1R13USD
PajWI £ELVY 1BUDD)
PONWIT ZELVY 1BUSD
POWN LELYY Teue)
P OFLVY 1BAUa)
PANLUM QZLVY 1RIIU3)
PO ZZLVY 18U
PaNWI 9ZLYY 101D
PRI GZLVY 1es3ua)
PaIWIT $7 1YY 1R1Ua)
PaINLLT €71V 1R1Ua)
POINLIT 7ZLVY 1243U3)
PaNWIT |ZLVY jeIIua)
POWIT 07 LVY 183U
PaWLT 61 LVY 1813U3)
POWIT 81 LVY 1813U3)
PaNWN /1YY 1eNua)
PONWIT 91 VY 10I3U3)
PINWI ¢ | LYY je1Iu3)
PANWIT €1 LVY 1RIUI)D
POMWI Z1LVY 1eI3Ua)
POMWIT L1 LYY 1e13ua)
PaMWIT O VY 1813U3)
PalWIT 601LVY 12I3U8D
PINWI] GOLYY 1es3U8)

Auedwor

8889FF6
ELOGVYE
0689PF6
0E89FF6
0EL9FF6
6099FF6
PEGPEPS
LOvir06
L0£7668
¥PSLL006
8987668
GL61668
EGZ1006
1L0£106
081£806
£TLIGLG
TLLISHG
TLLTGLS
L09TSL6
0£6ZGL6
£6¥IGL6
6EVIGLE
SKEIGLE
EirIste
16V9L6
SZELSLG
ELIGLS
SkZIGLS
06ZL516
(YAAR X
SELSi6
9BELGL6
LlZlSle
8TEISLE
GBLLGLE

Jsquiny o)

PRI 20 1VY 1RALSD
PRI 9OLVY 1243u8D
PaNWI GOLYY 124U
PANWI $OLVY 1RIUSD
PANWL] £0LVY 1RIILAD
PIMUL] ZOLYY 1BAIUSD
PWIT LOLVY 18U
PAUWIT L¥Y EJIU8D
PaYWLY 9¥Y 183D
PaWL] VY 1e5jUaD
PALWLT PV 1BIIUSD
PaIWIL] £V 12433
PaNWL] ZVV 1R43U3)
PAlWLT LYY 184303
PaNWL] |Z¥ 1BUAD
pajLWIN (7Y TR
PRI 6 LY 1RAUI)
palli gy jeajuad)
palwy /LY 12ua)
palw 91y 1eUua)
palLI GY 1ei3ua)
PaIWLT FLY 1BIUD
oYW €LY [RAUR)
pajwr 71y jeius)
YWY |1V 1RuS)
PSAWL] 01V 1R
PSYWLY 6V 1BIUS)
pajwiI] gy |RJ3Ua)
PRILLLT £ RIIUSD
PSUWINT 9 1R43UaD
PajLLIT GV jRJIUED)
PAYLIT HV 1BIIUST
PAILLIT £Y 1BAUID
PSULILT TV 1243U3)
PaILLULT LY 1RIIUSD

Auedwiod



641 TPRG
1206916
6£05916
EROFGLE
6¥9rG 16
eepsle
LITPG16
[£223°18.]
000Pale
L9LESLE
Tioeslé
B6LEGLE
10Z¥SL6
9468616
GOZES LS
LLZESLE
8487616
6462516
LLL9GLE
BE699LE
64€1616
£079166
FAYT4L.
8509166
2045756
BLLFTSE
PSETTIGE
iy ad
Ge81266
021056
BLL10G6
£LL1066
891066
0EL£1056
S0/1056

Jaquiny o7

paliLIT 1gg 1esua))
pANWI] DZQ 1BIIUY
pajwI] 614 12ua)
PalLIT g1 1enuay
LENTITTY AT RIS
P 919 1eJ3ua)
PANWI GG B
PaNWIT b1 [RI3USD
PRIl £1g 1enua)
PAULT 719 1R
palW 119 1eJjua)
P plg 1BNUD)
PaIWIT 6 R
pa)wy] gg jenjuay
pajWl] /g 12UR)
palWI 9g RiIuay
PaNWIT 6g Jeijua)
palW g RS
paWIL] £9 JeJIua)
2w 79 1e3ua7)
palwL g jeJIua)
PIWIT £GEVY 1R1IUS)
PaUW] ZCEVY TR
PAULHT LGEVY jeU)
pPINWIT O5EYY TRAIUI)
PRIWLT 6PEYY 1eJIUa)
PONWIT GFEVY 1RIIUDY
PaNWIT FPEYY [R/IUI)
PRI SPEVY JRIIUDY
DA FEEYY 124U
P EEEVY 1R
PSUWLT ZEEWY 1RIIUST)
PaLIT LESYY |eua)
PajWL] 9ZEWY JRIIUD)
PRI SZEVY 12IU3)

Auedwo)

POLLOGE
9491066
1041066
0141056
9LL8T56
£501056
9901066
7880056
TLLD0S6
0790056
£8E0066
2100066
19666v6
92666Y6
ELV00S6
irE0056
£0E0056
£570066
6020056
0019.p6
£609L76
SB68LK6
9868/%6
868Lr6
816816
0868L¥6
G968/P6
8568£¢6
Lr68iv6
EELGLVE
¥0Z9Lp6
9tI%¥6
0519/¥6
riilare
9194¥k6

Jaquinn 03

PAIWLY FZEVY enUa)
PalwI] £ZEVY 1R43U3D
PawT] TZEVY jRUaD
PRUWILT LZEVY 18U
PaWI] OZEVY 1RJjua)
PANWLT G EVY [IIUI)
pajlwy £LEVY 1R1USD)
Pajwr] 91E£VY jeauad
paju] §LEVY RIua)
PajlWL] L EVY 12ijusd)
PaNW] 60LYY 103U33
PN BOEVY 1-IUID
P3N LOEVY TRIJU3D
PajwI 90LvY 1e3uaD)
Pajlwiry SOEVY [esjuad
PRRWIT POLVY |03
PajlWN £OEVY RIJUaD)
P ZOEVY 1eIua)
PaNUNT LDEYY 1B43U9D
PaLIT QOEYY TRIIU2D
PaLLY 66TYY 1R1IUD
PRNWIT g6TYY 1RIU3)
PaNWr] L6TYY 1RV
PN 96TVYV 1243U3D
Palu G6ZYY Tesua)
PaNWILT PETYY 121D
PRUWIT E6TYY 1RIUAD
PAW] 26TV 1RIUSD
PILEY L6TVY 181U
PRI 06ZVY TRIUID
PRI 68TVY 1RJIUD
palwN 8RTYY 1.U3)
pajlwL] fRTVYV |eSUSD
PAL] 98TVY 1813130
PajI SeTVY Jelluad

Auedwor

D119L¥6
1609L¥6
(17451
L1918v6
FAYAY 4
65E9/F6
0£E9Lr6
8819/P6
90T%Lr6
BE19LV6
8999LF6
IrL6LPE
LL68LFS
6968.F6
£T06LY6
LyLL8F6
£G8ELVG
LEL1BP6
8G8LLF6
eFLELPE
6VBELYG
EL9ELPE
L69ELYE
6LitLve
TL9ELVE
I9.LELP6
LL9ELVE
LELELVS
GTLELYE
£89E/P6
¥99ELP6
199tLp6
S69ELVE
GR9LIFE
£99ELk6

Bquny o)

PRAWN $RZVY 1RIIUED
PAILLICT £RTYY 1R1IUZD
PRI ZRTVY 1R
PONWIN LSTVY TRNUSD
P JRTVY 1RNUBD
PN 6LTVY 18NUST
PRI §/TVY 1RIIUSD
PalWL £/7¥Y RJWa)
PO 9L7¥Y 101U
PINWLN GLZVV TRNUaD
PO #/ VY 1RV
PRIWIF £LTVY 1RAUD
PINWN ZL7VY 1R43u5D
PAUWI L/ZVY 182D
PaILLIL] QLZVY 1RIIUD
PRI 65TVY 1813
PRILLIET R9TVY 1B UaD
PalWI] £97¥Y 1RNUSD
PaILIN §9TYY 1e43Ua3
PN G9ZYY JRIIUD
PN 9TV 184UD
PaLWIE] £97VY 101025
P3NWL] T9TVY TRAUD
paNWI |9ZVY 1RIU3D
PaUWILT D9TYY 184IU3D
PN pGZYY 1243USD
PRI BGTVY 104U
pajI J67¥V 1BNUDD
PaNLIN 967V 1RIIUaD
PN GETYY TRNUE)
PN $SZVYY 18uad
PRI £GZVY 1RIIUaD
P 2GTYV 121IUSD
PaNWR LGZVY 1Ruad
pallr) OGZVY 1BIIUSD

Auedwor

6LL¥BYE
L0Ler6
¥L9P8F6
9ECHBFE
[A a4 14]
L/BELFE
FAZA AL
9.9tLF6
374744}
LOLELYG
659ELFS
Ye9tLPo
0TLELYE
008ELPE
BFILLYE
099ELP6
96LELVE
BrLELVE
09.LELFE
6LLELYE
99FL9r6
LipL9ks
PTELGFE
Z0E19P6
0Ly 1ov6
GIFI9r6
8ZELIVS
FATAY
6LE096
6E0LGYE
B6695¥6
1P695k6
0L695F6
G/89Sk6
BL69GYE

Jaquiny 0

PONWILT 6FZVY 1RIIUID
pawi] gr7vY 18D
PANWL] JpTYY 1RISD
P GpZYY 181USD
PoIWIL] SHTYY 11D
PaNWI] FFZYY JRiuaD
PONILT £47VY 1RUY
PaW] ZyzYY Tenua)
PRI LHZVY 1EUDD
pajwi] OpTYY 1eNUaD
PN 6EZVY 1eNua)
paAWL) GETYY 1enuU)
P LETYY 124120
pauwI] 9EZYY 1PRUa)
PAJLLT SETVY 1RO
PAUWNT PETVY 1213UD
pajILUL] EETYY 1R1IUDD
PaWL] ZETVY 1RIUSD
PauWI LEZYY 184D
DANWN OEZYV 1243U3D
PalW] 67TYY 184US)
PANWE BIZVV 1RIID
pauWLIL L77VY 1eiua)
PaNWIT §TZYY 1R43U3)
PalWL] GZ7VY 18D
P FZTVY 1213U8D
PaNWIT £77VV 1RAU3)
pajyl) ZZ7vV jeUaD
payw L7ZvY 120D
papw] QzzZvy 1v1aua)
P HLZVV 124U3D
PARWL] BL7VY 101U2D
payuwiy L1zey jeusd
PaNWI] §17vY 1RIJUID
payn] GLTvY 1elua)

Auedwor



8£000%6
1650056
ZB000S6
88486F6
9GEBEFE
PLEREFE
09186¥6
£9186¥6
79086¥6
866L6¥6
L0bLEVE
S9iB6kE
{B0BOVE
6EVLEVE
L0LLEFE
B6696¥6
16696¥6
ZEQS6¥6
BBGS6YE
T4
PS5 156v6
510466
LL0L6k6
900L6k6
LG0LEVE
890£6k6
880L6F6
LBOLEFS
PLOL6VE
6E0L6¥6
SE0L6P6
990L6F6
ZE0L6PE
BLILEPE
065L6F6

Jaquwnp o)

panwI 99177 1esuad
PAAWET G910 1elIua)y
PRAWLT $91DD 1BIIUSD
PAYWLT 79100 1R
palLI 851D 1BALAD
PAWIT /6107 1RAUID
PAIULILT 951D TRIUSD
ALY £613) 1D
AT 7613) TeA3UaD
P LG|DD 1RAU)
PRI 0512 TeA3uSD
PALILT 61D TRIIUDD
AW /f|3D 1RIU)
PAIWIT 912D 1EAIUSD
PAIWILT G 1D) TBAIUSD
PAULT b} DD TBIUSD
AW £71DD 1BAUSD
PRI TE1DD 100D
PRIMULT Li)DD 1BIUDD
PAIWILT OF1ID TENUDD
PRI 6£13D TE1IU2D
PRUWIT GELDD TRIIUST
PONWILT FELID 1EIIUSD
PaLWIT EELDD TRIIUSD
PRUWET ZELDD TRAIUSD
PaNwWIT LELDD TeIIUD
PAUWIT OELDD TRAIUSD
PaUWIT 67127 R4S
PAMWIT 71D R4S
PEUWIT 717D TRJWS)
PAMWIT 9717 TRJIU3)
PaNWIT 671D TeAua)
Pa)WIT 771D TeAu)
POUWIT 710D RIS
PaUWET 071D 1B43U3D

Auedwor

£96/6¥6
TrSL6V6
0LELOVE
90FLov6
BS0L6VE
950/6P6
E60L6P6
[A 04
LEOLEVG
W0L6VE
ZI0L6F6
670L6k6
L1556k6
£6PS6k6
9TkG6b6
08¥Go6k6
0ELS9L6
ris9le
6125916
SL15916
6015916
PZIS9l6
8015916
6805916
L06¥916
69/¥916
L66¥916
6505916
FréroLe
L199916
1915916
£TI5916
W1a9i6
9L15916
G915916

Jaquiny o)

P3WIT 41130 1R43U8D
pajlwi g1123 1edjua)
PajWIL] 91107 1edjus)
pajw] 61123 1ejua)
PaUWL #1137 1R43USD
P33T €112 1213U3D
PauWI] Z11DD 1B3UD
pajlwiy L1133 1equad
pajwi] gL133 1ediuad
PN 60122 181U
Pajey 80133 1enud
PaywLy /0123 1elual
Pajw #0133 1843ua
pajir €012 1enuad
pajwy zoos 1enuad
PanNW Qi3 1enua)
P3NWNT 073 180U35
pauWNLT 610 JRIIUSD
PaUUHT g1 1RIUID
pajwiy Z13)eauad
palWiy 913 80U35
pajWL] 513 enusd
PINWI #13 1RIUID
PIRWIL] €13 1813U87
pajw 713 1enuad
PRNWLT |13 JRIUaD
PajwI] 013 1eHUD
pajWIL] 67 TRIUID
pajwi] g7 1esuad
pajwi 23 1enuad
pajwi] 92 1enuad
PANLILY G 1RIIUSD
papwi] 3 eajual
pajwi £3 yesuad
pajwi] 73 1esuad
Auedwiony

6605916
LLP0S86
yaPOSRE
090586
06¥8Fg6
r9B6bBo
S096F86
L996¥86
662686
£9P6FR6
£9rars6
S9r8r86
gdo g1
LrlebRe
9958F86
605BFR6
8158¥RG
65+8r86
G8FBra6
Fararas
62FEPES
L¥SBYBG
86+BrR6
¥158+86
L6ERFBE
99¥8ra6
DivEPE6
66¥BP86
£LPRFR6
0tEZ686
BOVEFR6
GoLeras
GRERPES
I8E8FR6
DGSSBFRG

Jaquinp 03

pajwn |13 1enu3)
PayWL] /6188 1BID
Pauwi] #6199 183D
pPayw £6149 18U
pauWy £91499 1243035
pajwiT g 1ag 1elusdy
Pl 1194 1euad
P23 61194 1243030
pajlwL] 61 1ag 1eduasy
p=11wn] ) 19g 1243u3)
psjwn £11ag 123U
P33 T1 194 12137
PI3WLET L1198 1enua)
P3N (01 199 1e03U3)
PalWLY 60184 181U33
paWn] 80199 1243U33
palw o149 1esual
P31 90194 1euR)
PaIN 50194 1813u3)
P31 #0189 1843U33
payuL] €014 1esual)
palWL] ZoLgd 1e1u3)
pajlui] 10194 1edua)
paywi oolLag jenuad
pallu] Zg4g 1eljua)
PULN] |LB9E 12U
P23 6409 101083
PEIW 8494 1eNU3
PRI 2199 12133
pallw /g9 1213us)
Pl G/gg 1etua)
PN #7484 11U
PaliLLT £/44 18ua)
PRIIWI .84 1813u3)
paW] 1Lgg 1esual
Auedwoy

L9vEP8s
[A4g il
6EVBY86
69¥8r86
LI¥BrBs
26t8ves
0TeLrs6
9.LZ.rB6
60FFF86
yTreras
{867IPH6
960LVB6
LGTIF86
91 Zr86
TELOYEE
[A% 4451
LGLEERG
I8L6E86
EFILERG
9E9EEBS
O¥9EERS
[£4:113:1
819EE86
9TIEER6
95.6£86
965EEBG
6I8ZE86
SOLTERS
EELZP86
L6L6£86
GE9ZE86
6182E86
9857E86
Z197E86
HPoZERG

JaquinN o)

P33 9gd 1eljuad
Pa3LIT 5944 1RIIUd)
POWWIT #9g4d 1esIua)
PaYWI £9g4 1enua)
Pl 7994 1013Ua)
paWWL 1998 1ei3ua)
palWIT 7584 1213UaD
paywIL] |Ggg 1RIUSD
palWI 94dg Jenuad
P33T ppgg [eaIud)
pajWILT 6EGT 1RIIUDD
Pa3WIL] ££9 1RAUSD
PalWIY |£gd felua)
W 9744 1enua)
paywWI Z2ad 1RAUD
PAUWLT |74 1BI3U9D
palwWI] 0788 1843Ua)
pajwWI] 618 1043Us)
PalWL BLEG 1e1IUID
PaWL /14 Jenua)
P3WILT §1gd 1e1U3D
PaLILT 5194 1eNUa)
POUUIT #1984 1enua)
pajWL] £1gg 1enua)
PalWIT 7194 1esua)
PONWLT |1ad 1eAaua)
pajWI pidd 1enua)

PSNWIT 688 18J3ua)

PaNWI 844 1e3u)

PaNWI /g8 TeJiua)

PaNWLY 998 10J3Ua)

PaNWI Ggq 1eIUS)

PaNWIT $8g 1eI8)

AW €84 1R

panwi 7gd 1e4ua)

Auedwon



£0£6256
0046256
L8656
1646756
0kLGT56
896756
8495266
£T/5786
£894796
6894756
0896766
8G95IG6
9/95756
1¥952G6
Gr95256
6BE9256
879756
0779256
LIZ5T56
9929246
¥LLGTSE
1££6756
6959256
8995766
¥a95256
L91¥766
LrIFZS6
6/95756
1696256
0995756
I61¥IG6
S60+Z56
HAgA)
PRTYIGE
L90PT56

lsquiny o)

PSUWL] 6/ 19D Jeua)
PAILULT $£1D9 1BIIUS)
paywi ££199 eiua)
pajw /199 1enua)
P | /199 jeswad)
Pali 019D 1eNUad
paitwn 69199 |eIWad
PalWN 29199 [RIUBD
PIPWT 691D 1213U3)
PRNWN #9199 jelluad
panwi 79195 1esiuad
PaWL 19195 RIS
pajwi 09195 1R
P3UWLT 619D JRIWAD
PalIN 85199 JeIuI)
PR /S1DT |RIWDD
P 6GLHo enuad
PEHWIY 56109 1R/
PAUWLT #6199 1eNUaD
PajWI] £6L59 1eUaD
P 75190 1uaD
PaIALI LGLDD enuad
pa3ILL] 05499 jBia)
PRl 41O 1eIU0
PR 8FLOD 183D
PajLI £pLDD JRIUD
PENWLT 9199 1RIIUID
AN ##1DD U
PRI €71 D9 1RV
P TFLDD Jeu)
PIULLT] O LOS (RIIUD
pPaWNT 6£199 Jeuad
PRILIT GELDO jeiua)
PR PELDD 1RIUD
PaIWN LELDD TRIIUDD)

Auedwon

GB6LLSH
L g
6L0FTS6
056£756
680¥TS86
L6E9TSH
GL6ETSA
£I0¥TS6
£6LE256
£6BETSH
LG8ETS6
44 XA
709e56
206E756
90L5256
6695756
8¥/GI56
£1£5256
£Z19756
6695256
695256
1896256
¥80¥IS6
LEWFTS6
SL0PTSe
16e8876
1958876
LECBBT6
PELRSZE
197886
09t8876
8610676
0L0£876
¥10L826
¥Z69876

Jaquiny 03

PaNWIT OELDS 1-1IUSD
PIMWIE] 67190 RIND
PAILLIT §TLDT JRAIUD
PIIWILT L7199 12D
paNWIT §Z19D RIS
PAILL] $T1DD (2D
palWT £Z159 jenus)
PAILLNT ZZLDS |RNU3)
paywr} 17199 jenuay
PaIUWIT 0ZLDS 1RNUED
PaUWI] 61199 10D
PaILWIT 119D 1euad
PaILL] £11D5 |RIW)
PAILWT 91199 12USD
paNwWIT G1LDS eUS)
PalWIT ¥ 9D [211U2)
pajWI] £1199 12U3)
PalLWL] 74190 1eJua)
panwr L11DY enua)
pajwr] 04199 1243ua3
PajWI] 60190 1Ua)
palwI £019D 1R
Pa1LWILT 90199 je1Iua)
pa3WIT #0199 18133
pajwI] Z01D9 18AUS)

poNWI 079 12iIUa)

payuNy 640 1843U8)D

pajuI g1o 1enua)

PaIWL] £1D BIIUSD

palwpY 919 12Aua)

PajWI] 61D 1RSI

PaNWIT b1 BAUSD

poII £19 1eJIUD

pauWp] 719 jRAua)

paNwe |19 jeiuad

Auedwor)

670826
97LL8T6
614826
9004876
569826
£169876
¥3.9BZ6
¥1/9876
84/9876
¥L6G816
7686816
6509816
0965816
€2rL816
G966816
FIELELG
60£6816
1¥BS8LE
Fa =110
G68G8L6
115816
£094816
TLLLBLG
G1958L6
9809816
SLEPBLE
891¥815
99I¥8L6
POO¥RLE
Gg87aLe
¥187816
1811816
6vLL8LE
T4 3773
sZLLBLE

Jaquiny 03

pauuw gLo eiua)
pajluLT g5 jeIu)
paajw §5 jeua)
pajlWi] /5 1eua)
paMWLT g9 1enua)
pajlwr] go TR
PalLNT £D 1BNIUID
pajwn] 79 1eua)
pajuL] | o jenua)
paguw pz4 1eua)
PR 614 TeNUSD
PAIWIT B14 TRIW)
pajuLt /14 1eusy
pa1LWIT 914 jeIWa)
palLLT Gld 1RJIUR)
PaNUNT Fid 121U
L €4 1RIUE)
PRIl 714 jeua)
PERWET |14 1R3uUSD
Pa1WIL f14 TRNUD
papWN g4 1243U85
pajwLy g4 1enus)
pajWI 24 18038
pauWL} 94 TeilueD
panunT ¢4 1RUS7
pauWL] ¢4 el3UsD
PaLL] £4 1RIIUID)
pajwity zd4 yejuad
P23WLY 14 1enusy
pajWIL] 07T 1RINSD
pajui 613 jenua)
PRILWIT gl 1eijus)
pajwL] /213 1eaua)
paIMUN] 913 TRIWED
paywi 613 1enuad

Auedwony

1601816
901816
201816
FR9T8LE
G0LZHL6
9567816
Gl9Z8l6
844 %:{%
bZLi8le
6ELIBLG
£0Z1816
r601816
8POLBLE
6960816
£1999L6
VIG99LE
6959%16
6{¥99.6
EEE9916
1799916
10999L6
0159916
G8¥99.6
1S¥9916
£LBE99LG
LE99916
2159916
L6k9916
E6E991L6
tEr9916
0579916
LZ65%916
1900066
I¥100S6
18666F6

JaquINN 03

pajWIN |3 1B1Ua)
pajwy €13 1eiu)
PaNW(T 713 1RAUST
panwi |13 1esuady
PRy §13 renuad
Py 63 181u35
pajwI] g3 1213080
panw /3 18ua)
paywWL] 93 1BJUED
palLWI] 63 1BNUaD
psyiwLT p3 10nuad
palwp £3 18u9)
pauw 73 1enus)
pajunt 13 [equa)
pauuy 0zd 1e4ua)
PN 640 TRIUED
PANWIT 1q 1B
pauuil] 914 18usd
pajiwi] g1Q 1esuad
ESTUTS FRT R UTHICY)
pajuiy g14 1243ua)
pajwi] 7)Q jenuan
PAUWLT 110 YRIILa)
Py gid 1enuad
PaNLL] 60 1RIUBD
PalWI 80 1BAIL)
pauuT fg eniuad
palWI 9q 1e1uaD
payW 6q 1RALUID
paNW #Q 193usD
pajlwr] £d Jenua)
pauWL {q 1enuad
paNWLT 02107 1843USD
PRWIT £913D 1eHUED
palWI £917D 1eNUa)
Auedwoy



PREBEEG
E18LEES
7B9.LEE6
EF60GES
8E605E6
LIELEES
L6BLELE
FLBIELS
TIGIEES
LPGLEEG
9E9LEEG
€09/£€6
L88LEE6
01605E6
89t1LLh
4831
1ZPLEEG
LIGLEEH
G0GLEE6
BLT.EEE
IPEIEEL
£919€E6
PRLOLES
96.0€56
DEELEES
98ELEED
¥EGHLEL
116286
Ll TAY
BREAIES
1ZE6TES
£6Z6TEL
06Z6TE6
08ZLIEES
EoLLEES

Jaqunp 07

PN 61Y TRANBD
palWL] @Y 1RAAD)
PANLLILT /1) 12AU3D
PAILWLT 91Y 1RAuED)
PIAWI G4) 1es3ua)
PANWIT ¥ | 1e43U3)
PRILLE] £1Y TRSIUSD
PaIWLT Z1Y 1243Ua)
PRILLLT L 1Y TeUaY
PAILLT 01 1203U3D
POILLIT 6 1RAAUS)
PaIWIT g) 1eUa)
PAUWIT £ TRIIUSD
PaILWI 9 Jenua)
PRI &Y Jesua)
PaILWI b) TRAIUSD)
POIWIT £Y [RAUSD
PaILIT 74 1eAua)
PAILLET 1Y TRAUSD
PONWIT OZF TRUR)
pajIWI] 6If [eua)
PONWI BIr B1UID
paNuwI £ir 1eus)
PaNWI 9ir eua)
P3UWIT G JRd3ua)
PRI ¥ Jeus)
paNwWIT £Ur JRAUSD
PaMWI] ZEr TRAUSD
PANIWLY LLf TRAUSD
PSNWLY OLF TeAUa)
PSIWLT 6r 243U3)
PSMWIT /1 1eJ3Ua)
PaILLT 9F RIS
PINWIT 6T TR4IUD
PAUWLT I RIS

Aueduiory

Or60Lts
£6667E6
LI567E6
65F6ZE6
FARY.TAT )
BLI6IEG
tL16286
6970676
6770626
LET06T6
ELFAV L
8EL68TH
6898876
0r998Z6
6£98876
£8rasTs
6FE88T6
0EG8RT6
SLFE8T6
LLEBRTG
LLL88T6
£0E88I6
6EEBRTG
L6EBBT6
L7886
9.18BIE
909886
LBERRTG
Z0re8Z6
¥BEBBIG
IFEBBZG
9£E88le
90£8876
£ZE8RT6
L6T8RT6

13quiny o7

palWIT £F 1eJIua)
pajw] Zr jesiua)
POUWNT |1 |RJIUED
PaIWIT 0Z) 1R4aD
POAULT 6] 1RAIID
P3YWLT B TRAIUED
PAYLLT £ )] 1RAUBD
PaUWLT G} 123UD
P3ILILT P 1] 12U
Pa}WILT 1) 1RAUD
PRI 7] 1RAUD
PSWLT |1 13D
PSUWLT DI 1RAUD
pauwWLT 6) 12AU)
paRWp g 123U
PONWT /| 1RAUD
AW 9] 123U8D
PaILLT 5| 1RAUD
PalWL ¥ 1RAUSD
panwi] 7] jeusd
paatwL] || 1enus)
pauWY LZH 1enus)
POMWT OTH 181Ua)
POUWIT 6LH 1euD
PAUWIT §1H 181U33
POUWIT £1H 1US)
POUWLT 91H jenuad
POUWT GLH 12U3)
paMWLT FLH 1eu3)
paWI €4H 23U3)
PauWeT 7LH jeJiua)
pouWT LLH 1eaua)
PaUWI] OLH 123U8)
pawwy] gH Jenuad
pajWI] ZH jenua)

Auedwon

8978876
6618826
8k106Z6
6158876
ELSBBIG
GB9GTS6
£P95T56
L595756
££9G756
0596756
0E0FZSe
EPOPZS6
GT6ETS6
BI6ELSH
6169756
PILISH
8879756
£909756
66F9756
7 1AM
EPPITS6
9459756
T6L9756
6EF97S6
BLEGTSE
1009256
LL697G6
LIP9T56
19¥9756
LrL9T56
009756
£99256
PELSTSH
6529756
Or6ST56

12QWNN 073

pajwn gy jenuay
pajw gH yenualy
pauw] ¢H jeNuR)
paywl} ZH jenual
paywiy |H 1enuad
PaJLLIT 86600 18U
POl 96699 1R43U3D)
P 56659 1@1IUa3
P ¥66D0 1R1UID
P £66D9 18U
pajun 766959 121ua)
PaLIT 16609 183U
Pajiwin 06659 121U
PajlLN 48629 1B1U3D
paIWN K700 1=RU)
Pajlul gpZo0 jesua)
PaWN £799 18.1U3Y
pajiung geEZno 1.nua)
P LEZDD 124U30
pajiwr 9£709 183ua)
pajlun S£700 j18nua)
pajiun] pEZDO 1_nURY
PaWI ££799 121U)
pajwn 7£709 1_NuUad
P33T LEZDD Jelua]
paiiwn pEZDD 12aua)
P2ILLUET 62799 121U
PR L2790 1eRUSD
P3N 97709 1eAUY
pajiw] $Z795 jenualy
PN £7799 1enua)
PallWi] 77799 1enuUaY
pajiui 17799 j1enua)
Pa3lWL] 0ZZD0 1@NUD
pajiun 61799 1enua)
Auedwoy

9685756
88.GZ56
2946756
82/8256
GL79156
0985256
L6T9756
£b86Tas
1286756
2645756
59.5756
TTLGTS6
0646756
Z1L5256
9EFITS6
(£ TATA™ )
6/79756
I¥86756
8115766
6EL6Z56
GSL6Z56
GELGZSE
6¥Z9756
BT6GZG6
0966256
6¥65756
L085256
885756
L1LGTG6
076756
ELL6756
POLGZS6
6086256
8146756
€146756

Jaquiny o)

pailLIi] 8179D [R3UaD
PALWIN 91799 RIS
PAUWIT 617D 1RIUD
LW £17DD 11D
palWn 71790 1eRUa)
pajuwI] 11799 1eua)
AW OLZOD TBIIAD
PIUWIT 407D RIS
AW 07O RIS
PINWI) 207D BT
PANWIT 907D e
PaNWIT 607D 18U
PONWI $0ZOD 1e1IUd)
PaNWI] £070 103U
pPRAWILT ZOZOD 1RIAD
PIUWLT 66100 TR1IUST
PANWIT 861D B4IUSD
PINWIT /6195 eJIua)
AW 96109 1e18)
PANWIT 56109 1e3ua)
PONWIT 6109 103U
PaIWIT £6100 103U
PAUWIT 76159 18U
PANWIT 169D 12HU3D
POULKT 061 DD 1RJID
Pa3WILY 68100 181U
pajWILT 88109 18HUSD
PaWIT £81DD 181U
PONWEY 78100 18U
PINWIT 18109 €U
pajLWIN 091D e
palWNT /159 1BI3US)
PaNWI 82190 1213U3D
PN /159 RIS
paNWI] 92159 (RIS

Auedwor



BEFOS06
L19L£06
L69LE06
£9G8706
L5/59¢€6
SL1P9E6
88FF9L6
LrP9Es
L8T¥988
L67¥9E6
991¥9L6
99¥¥9IE6
9LI¥9E6
PLIPICH
191¥9E6
Do6l9ts
LiFPoLe
L6EFIL6
68LFIE6
ZI8Z9¢€6
Lr179t6
0602986
06E79E6
50179¢6
£90Z9E6
0612956
69079E6
G6079t6
001Z9¢€6
8112986
56079E6
F0T9E6
P0Z9E6
85K09¢6
£1r09L6

Jaquiny o)

PaUWIL] g eua)
PRI £njeiuad
pajwn 7n jeAua
palwy 1n jenuad
pajwin g5 jenua)
P ¢S enjua)
PEjlW €15 1eAUa)
paRWI 7S Yejual
pajlwily s 1eiuad
pajWry gLs 1D
paju 65 1v1Ua8)
PajlWL] gs 1eua)
pauwi /5 jenua)
Pajlll] ¢ jeaua)
PALWA 6S 1@AU33
pau ps jenuad
paluLI £5 1eljuad)
pajlw |S 1enuad
PN OTY 1)
PAAUWL 1Y 1eIUaD
pajur £iy jenuad
PIWI g1y JeSUD
PaLY] G 1Y Tenua)
PR 1Y YR4IUBD
pajwy €1y 1eued
PRI 71y 1e4uUSD
P | LY 1ehuad
PAALUNT O1Y jenus)
pajtwi] gy 18U
pan] py Yenuad
PaNWLY 9y Tejuad
Pl +y Jeiiua)
PaIWHT £y jenuas
PRI Ly Teniua)
pajyuw o70 1RIuad
Auedwo?d

658096
6680986
6FP09€6
8rt09gs
1260986
rTro9te
SOF09ES
68E09E6
PLEOILS
80P09Le
GlE0%¢e
58E09L6
£9E09ES
509866
7948586
PGLRGES
8rL86€6
LGLB5E6
F958GE6
Lri8586
09486€6
97.85t6
06585£6
L¥98GE6
8598GE6
16985t6
80/8G€E6
TLLLGES
191{5E6
¥8695E6
BFBIGES
9695L6
P L0LGE6
7569556
69894t6

JaquinN 0

pajiLL] 61D 1e1IUD
panwi gib 1enuany
pajiwn /10 1enuan
pajwiy 510 1.3UdD)
pouw) ¢ eljuay
pauwi £1D 1e4uay
paawi] 71D 1enuad
pajw LD 1enua)
pajwn g1 1esad
pajwLT 60 1843u8D
pajWILT §3 1es3uaD
p2iuun] /B 1eiusn
PSIWIT 9D TeAuaD
PajWINT GO 1RAUD
panwL] b0 1e13uaD
PaUWI £D 1eUD
papw| 70 1e3ua)
palwLy 1D 1edjus)
pa3wi OZd 1esua)
paluWL pld 1enua)
PaIUL ld 1RIIUS)
pallwiy Z1d 1enuan
pauwi 9id 1ejuan
pajwWIL] G1d 1enua)
PayWL] ¥ld Jenua)
pauwL] §1d 1eua)
palwWI] §Ld 1enua)
palWwi] 0ld 1esuad
Pa)URT 6d 1B43U3)
pajuuI £d 1eJiua)
palL] 94 Teaua)
paawil 6d 1enuay
PIUNT £d (85037
PALWIT Zd 1euad
pauwr |d 1enus)

Auedwoay

68L6YES
2P895E6
91895€6
1789586
858956
808956
£0894E6
60£75E6
PeLISEE
1947586
5906¥L6
Lilekes
SZ06vE6
Brleves
OLE6PES
LL06¥E6
9506FED
IrLIGEE
L06PEs
Lp605E6
FL676E6
LILTSE6
LG605E6
BTLIGE
0BZGES
¥BO6YEO
L2466
FrIiveé
IWwZLFES
89ZLPES
GOLLPER
vLLLFES
69LLPES
65LLFED
€TTLPED

1aquiny o3

pajwi 170 \eaue)
paul 0Z0 1BAua)
PaNWIT 610 1BIUST
paNLIT §10 18133
pajL) /10 1e1ue)
pajWI GO JRIIUSD
palwnT ¥10 1e1uR)
panuny £10 124333
PANWIT Z1O 1SS
PAINLKT 14O TRITD
PaN 0LO 1BIUD
PaNu] 60 [eIU)
P g0 FenUaT)
PUNT /O |eNUS3
PRIALIT 90 [RIIUSD
pouWI $0 1BAUR)
pajw €0 1enuad
pajwLy |0 jenuad
PaWIT OZN 123U
PaIWIT g LN 1RJIWAD
palwI £LN 1R
PIUWIT 9N 18IS
pPajwi N 153U
PaIWNT 1 N JRIIUE)
PaWIT £ 1N 13U
PAIWIT ZLN TE4363)
pONWAT | LN 1RIIUE)
palwI OIN eI
payiry N JeuaD)
pajWiIL] §N JeIIU3)
P3N £N 1e1IUE)
PaWIT 9N eI
PORUAT PN (@ilUa]
palwI gN RIS
paWL] LN JeIUaD

Auedwo?

FA1¥4 24
L9ILLYES
L00LPES
8860PE6
8960¥E6
£560PL6
066076
0560v¢6
1960vE6
Ob605E6
yes06Es
5hives
0860+€6
£L60vED
8T60¥T6
G1605E6
8660486
¥260886
865I¥EL
9GTIPLS
120Lres
S860pPES
LE60vEs
6LLEEEH
L6T0¥E6
L6L0PE6
6800rE6
S900FES
L0B6EES
£L86EE6
0868L6
1900¥E6
€00V
166886
9LLBEEL

Jaquiny 03

pajLL gLW Tenus)
PIIWIT 91W enua)
PO § W TRV
PAWIL £ W Tenua)
PaWIT ZIW Jenua)
palWIY | LW Tenua)
PIUWIT OLW Tenuad
PSUWIT 6W 1eJ3ua)
PaAWILT gW TeJIua)
PIWIT LW 121D
PaUWI 9W RIS
PaIILN GW JeUa3
PAUW P TRIUID
P £W je13Ua)
PN 7w 1RSI
P |W 1R13u33
pajuL] 071 18nUSY
paMLLY 817 TeNUED
paWIT £1] Te3ua)
palLLL 911 Jes3uUDD)
palwy 17 jenuad
paWL #17 1e.3uaD
pajwy £17 124U
paNWI 717 1)
palwI 147 18433
PaYWLT 047 183U
pajwi] 61 enuad
palwI g7 enuad
panwIi /1 jenuad
pawWI 97 JeJ3uad
PaMWIT G [eAUaD
pauwI p jenuad
PIRUNT £ jesIuDT
pallWwL] 77 104U
PIILNT 0Z) 183U8)

Aueduiony



LLO9YP6
L6ELbP6
L6L5vP6
8L6GEVE
£0LGPPE
LGITZEPE
B0RTEVE
G65TEVE
009426
F09LTP6
BE6BIVG
0688TY6
69066
§906Zr6
FAL o TAL
698876
TL06Tr6
FOLELYE
LOrEER6
T9ZELPS
iBFEEVS
STIEEVD
9OFLEr6
[A X33
I516Iv6
£906ZF6
619LIv6
¥606Ir6
[ANTEA L
SL06Zv6
929LLr6
050626
6r68Ire
£6062¥6
¥LO6Iv6

Jaquiny 03

pajwn Z¥77 1enuady
pajunt L¥zZ jesiued
PajiwI OFZZ 180U
DI 4£77 |R1IUD)
palWIT REZZ 1enus)
palWIT ££77 1ENU)
pajlun 9§77 1enua)
PagIUI GEZZ 1BJIUa)
pALWI] pE77 1enua)
P ££77 1RA3US)
P3N ZEZZ 121US)
pajlu LE77 1esua)
PaUWLT 0£77 TRiIUa)
P3N 6TZZ 1RJ3Ua)
PaWLT §777 TR4IU2)
palWLT /777 Teiu=)
palwL] 9777 1ei3ua)
P GZZ7 1eIjU3]
pajiwn) $777 1eljua)
PaWIN £77Z 1eljua)
pajlwi 7777 1eljua)
pajlwi 1777 1eljua)
P3WIT 07727 1eJ3ua)
PN 6177 104JUID
pajlwi 8177 1eua)
pajlw] /177 1ea3ua)
palWI] 9177 1eAIua)
palwW] GLZZ 1Rua)
palwi] #1727 1e3uad
PaNWLT £177 TeAIURD
panwi] Z1Z7 1eiua)
pawWN 1172 jejuad
PRI 0122 1eA1ua)
PaWIN 672 1i3UaD)
pauwIy g7z 1edus)
Aueduion

/£8Ir6
BCERTFE
069LZ¥6
LS06ZF6
95062k6
LPE8TFG
612006
£880006
990P868
9167668
99,2006
SZ.7006
6675868
0LGELF6
LLV¥R6R
61¥5868
00t 868
0HOZ106
YLLT668
£907868
1987668
6887668
6967006
Z00e668
+950£06
L0L6krE
1622006
$089006
BGRS00G
9I¥LI06
LLT6106
07249006
2€6//68
84506
190,668

JaquinN o3

Pl 77 1RAUaD
pallWI 977 1R41Ua3
PaUWLT 677 RAUD
PaUWIT $7Z 1RAU3D
AW £77 1R1URD
paNWLY 177 1R1UD

POUUHT 87 1RAU2D
pauui] /7 jenuad
POUWLT 172 18NIUSD
PAUWLT 617 183U
PRUUWILT €17 TRIUID
PRILILT Z17 JeUaD
PanIUILT 117 JRIUSD
PSYWLT 017 181330
P3UWIT 97 1RNIUSD
PauWILT 67 RIUSD
POMWLT £7 1ENUD
AW §LA 1enUaY
PAIWILT GLA 121U
PO §LA 1RIUSD
PaLWLY ZLA 1.1IUD
POILLLT LLA Tenus)
PALLIIT §A 1ENUID
AL £A 1ENUSD
POILLLT 7A TRIIUID

PBUWLT JOLXX BJIUD
PN £1X 181U
POUWLT #1X 18IS
AW £1X TRIWID
PAUWT Z1X JeNusy
PAILIET OLX 181D

pawwWL gx 1enuaD
P £X 1RAU3T
panwW] GX 1euaD
PN FX 1RAU3D

Auedwon

SLITIOG
ShbeZ06
8968¥06
LLTLITE
8¥Ll6le
£EL0LLE
L6T6G16
L6ZIG16
SE6¥ELS
LgATARY
LE69T1LE
69L¥Zi6
££09868
0719206
6206106
1997006
210106
£6+8668
£75B.68
£668606
1790006
GEOZL06
BGOLLO6
007106
ELELL06
S00£668
BRLE006
0875506
DRZFRGE
LSEVRGE
L9EL006
L067668
£29ZL06
LE9ER68
0LL0006

1aquinN o3

pajWIT £X Jenuad

pajwi 7Y Yenuady

PRILWIT |X 100U
PaWL] /LM 1R1UD
PANLILT 9 LM 1e1IUBD
PO # LM 180U
PaNtE Z1M 1EIUY
POILWLT | LM 1BAUID

PAlWIT 8M 12AUSD

PANLIT LM 1RIUSD

PAUWIT 9M 12U

PRNWLT EM 1ERUSD

PAUWLT LM 12U
PSNWIT LLA YRAUSD
PSULILT 0LA 180U
PSILILT 69A TEAUD
PSWIT B9A 12NIUSD
PSIWLTY £9A 12AUSD
PILLILY §9A 123D
PIILWILY G9A 121D
PAMLLIT £9A 1EAUID
Pa1iLL] 794 JRIIUDD
PANWLT LYA JEIUDD
PAUWIT 09A 1e1IUD)
PAUWILY 6GA 181U
PSUWILT BGA TeNUID
PIUULT £GA 1eNIUS)
PIUWIT GGA JeUS)
P3ULILT $GA 1EIIUAD
PIIWILY £GA JeNIU)
PSULICT Z5A 1eRUaD
PAIWIT 6FA 1EUSD
PINWIT BFA 1RAUS)
PIUWIT LKA 12NV
PIIWIT 9FA 1RAUSD

Auedwo)

9967668
G9E8Z06
LE67668
1606106
L6E8T06
067668
Hivile
0660t 16
0460Z16
9LL6116
1GELLLE
Lr69016
GE89.L06
6LL¥906
564506
L597006
0Z0t006
085016
0/76/68
669606
951806
6907106
L60506
91¥8+06
6PP6a68
2667106
8LiLLD6
6ZEE006
¥19.006
GLLLLO6
006668
6269006
Orérlle
6E16506
B09E506

Jaquiny 03

PaMULT GhA 1RIUSD
PO bhA RIS
PANWIN £pA 1843037
PaNWIT 7PA 1e3Ua)
pajwWIT [pA YRS
PaIWILT OFA TRIUS)
p23ILY GEA JRAUID
paIIWL] ZEA 1RNUD
PaNLI] 9EA 1EUID
PIAWIT GEA 18IS
PANWIT PEA 101D
PaNWI £EA 101D
PRI ZEA 10JIUSD
PaNWIT LEA 1RIUSD
PaNWI] OEA 1RIUSD
PANWIY LA TRV
palwWI ¥ 1A Yeua)
paIwIT €A 1RUSD
PajLIT ZLA 1R1U3D
pajLIT | LA 1BNU3D

PALIT 6A 1RIIUD

PRUWIT 9A JesIu)

PRI GA JRIUSD

PIIWIT EA JRUSD
pajwIT 07N 183U
PaAWIL] 811 TRINFD
payWI 1N 18Us)
PaWIT 94N eJIUSD
Pl LN Jeliusd
PaWLY £ 1RIWED
P2l 71N Jeluan)
PaAW] 01N 1RJIUSD

PAWIT 61 113U

P3AUWIT 8N 1A

3L 9N esuD)

Auedwon



61968F6
L0L6E¥6
0EG6EPS
QT56ERe
I6T6EVE
ELELEVD
90E6ERS
9T966¥6
ObLSERe
G89GER6
TE96EYS
G8G5EY6
F096Er6
(401 0
VLLISER6
G9G5Ere
8ZEEER6
yEGEERs
PBSEERS
GBI6ERH
1926tre
LT
19T6EP6
6ET6tko
L9PGERS
01585EF6
¥9T6ErH
LI89¥P6
99ELERS
TGEGERS
QLBLEY6
TTLLEVG
BTEGEVS
£8T5Er6
LPOSER6

Jaquny 03

PaIUNT 04177 181U
PaNWNT 68177 184U
peNWIT 88177 104337
PaWNT /8177 1RAIUSD
panlur] 98177 12NURD
PNWI 8177 1RAUR3
P33 R 177 1ENU)
PN £8177 RIS
Palllll] 78172 1edlua)
PENWNT 18177 1RIIUS)
paNLNT 08177 1013
PN 67177 1RAIUaD
PINWI 82177 18A3UaD
pawWI] ££17Z |enua)
PawWLT 92177 \eniua)
pPalWIL) 6/ |77 RIAUID
PN #4172 113D
payWI] 7/ 177 10133
Al |/ 177 YeRUR)
P 69177 1RRUR)
PaWI §9LZZ 1RHIUD)
PRI £9177 BRIV
PEILIT 99177 TeNIUZT
PSUWIY 69172 1243u8)
PANWLT] #9177 1243U8D
PINWI 917 1RIIU8)
paqWIT ZGLZZ 1RJIURY
PANWIT 191ZZ 1BRLSY
PANWIT 09LZZ 1BHUS)
PAWIT 6GLZZ TENUSD
P §5LZZ 18U
P £G17Z 1P
PaWI 95177 RIS
PaNWNT 66177 1eNUa)
PN G177 1RIUSD)

Auedwoy

oLLIGErS
feleErs
LZLEEYE
0SZEEVE
PLIEEPS
LPLLEVE
081EERS
ELOEEVE
926ZEFk6
9967ev6
SG67EVE
£G68TF6
pIeBIre
L6GLTP6
£L06TF6
LE/8TF6
ErIBTIVG
T29LTre
L1887k
965L1I¥6
G65.LTVE
9/88r6
91062F6
06GLTF6
£BGLIV6
869.LT¥6
FBAGEYS
0065tR6
89tGtP6
0GESEr6
OEESEPG
6GESEVS
GHZSER6
9TIGEPE
X AATA {]

Jaquiny o)

Pt £6177 1003U8D
PajILI ZG1ZZ TRIWI)
PRI G177 RIS
pajiury 0gLZ7 1eus’
PajWL] 6F1 27 043U
PEIWN §FLZ7 1RIUID
P [P |77 YRIUSD
PajIN 9b177 TRIIU)
paIIN 6|77 TR1UST
PAUWE |77 YRS
pawI €| 77 1enua)
pajwy Zy127 181Uad
PauWN 1§77 13D
pajwi pFZZ 1.IUID
PILWIY 6ELZZ TRIIUED
palWI] 9£1Z7 1eNU3D
PRI GELZT U3
PalWI] $ELZZ 101U
PAUWLT £5177 1enUad
palWLy 2e177 1enUad
pauw Lg177 ediua)
PAUWI QLLZZ 1ejuad
P3WIL) 47177 YeJUd)
palWI gZL77 10J4IU33
PaNWI £Z17Z 1eNUa)
paNWL 97127 1eNUaD
PaNW] 67177 1eRUad
PIUWLT $Z1ZZ 181D
panw £7177 1enuad
PR 77177 YRU3D
PaAWIE] | 7177 1R3Us)
panwiI oZ177 1eus)
PajIE 4177 1RIU3)
pajywy) g1177 1enuad
paW /)77 1)

Auedwo?d

6LECEYE
0915E+6
SFE¥EPD
6LBYEVE
LESLTVE
r09LTP6
L09LTk6
£8067F6
088876
LT94T%6
1906776
1206776
[A23:14 4
£65LTP6
685LZF6
I8I8TF6
£90€E¥E
TEOEEPO
LETEEVO
9TILLYE
£91EEPE
LLL6ZVE
780676
809LZP6
62067¥6
90162¥6
LL06TF6
£906TF6
0£06Tk6
8906ZF6
L09LTKS
95L8TF6
6£06ZP6
LE06I¥6
rTL8TP6

laquiny 03

pajluny 911Z7 1enuad
paiWI GLLZZ 1_3uaD
Pl #1177 1843u83
palWLY £1177 1RIIUaD
paw T4ZZ 1euR)
pajw 1177 1enua)
pajuUr] g} 127 Tejuas
pa3iun 60177 1813U3)
pPallu 80177 1eNUa)
pauu £017Z 1043ua)
palwi] 90177 1eiuan
pawIr] 0177 1eljua)
pajwn ¥01ZZ 1esiusy
PaRWR) £012Z 18J3ua)
paUWR) Z012ZZ 1eua)
PaWLT LO1ZZ 1esUa)
PaW GO1ZZ 10U
panLwin 66ZZ 183udD
pajlu 86Z7 1Bjual
panlwI] /677 1RJuad
papwr) 9677 1eiuay
pajluLt GpZ7 1enjuad
PaUWN) ¥67Z 1eud2
P3N £677 1RU)
paaLLI 7672 1e0Ud)
pa)wn LeZZ 1843U8)
POl 06ZZ 10D
papwi] 6827 1@4Wad
pajiW 8R7Z 1RIUa)
pajwn £877 1eual
PajlW GR7Z jeuad
paWILT $RZZ 1eluUaD)
pajw 877 1esiual
pajw] 7877 1esjus)
pajun 1877 1enua)
Auedwoy

PIE8TF6
L65Lp6
£86.7r6
0GE8TFS
9ITrEEYS
¥BIEErE
6GEEEPS
EETEEVS
GEOEEKG
LL6TERS
8E9LTVO
609.LTF6
1106TF6
(471144
L818T%6
L6GLEVE
€09.LT¥6
836LTP6
986.TF6
1£88Tr6
LI9LTP6
CE6BIKE
FOSLTVE
0788Zv6
£69.ZF6
18947¥6
PI06Z¥6
GBGLTPG
BGZHEVS
ESTEEVE
FBI6EVG
ELLEEVS
[t Tag g
0£RGHP6
S16LPP6

Jaquiny o3

pajuwi (@77 Yesuad
pajin gL77 yenua)
P L/77 yenua)
PAUWIT 9777 1RI3U3D
PN GL77 Tesjus)
P3N /77 yesjua)
PaYWI ZLZZ 1e13ua)
PRIy | L77 1eI3UaD)
paWL] LZZ |es3ua)
Py 6977 fenuad
pauuwiy 8977 yenuz)
papwn L9727 1eJu)
P 9977 1enua)
PalWIT G977 1enjus3l
poNWI $97Z 1R1USD
paWI] £927 U3
PaWLL 7977 1eAua)
paNWIT 1977 TRAUR)
paNwiIT 0977 Tenua)
PajIWIT 6SZZ TRdua)
Pajwn) g677 jesad
PoIWLT £627 104333
PRILWIT 9GZZ 1RIIUDD
pajl G577 1e43uad
PAULINT $5Z7 101U
PN £677 fenjua)
paywi 7677 jesuad
pajiul 1577 jedjua)
pojlWIT QSZZ 1esuad
PajILY 6FZZ 1RJ3ua)
PANWIT L IZ Ted3us)
PIHWIT 9¢77 YeUa)
P GFZZ YeJjua)
pajlWIT bb77 1Rdad
pajlIn £477 YRIAD

Auedwo)



£6809¥6
01605¥6
06096
868096
368096
598096
65609t6
PP609Y6
| GRO9F6
O¥809¥6
} LRO9F6
96685¥6
Z8685F6
198096
006096
£vB09re
6EB09KG
£5809%6
6¥B09F6
65809F6
GZBO9¥6
POBOYFG
09809¢6
LEBOGYE
0760976
8¥609v6
L5806
19809F6
GGBO9YE
BEBOE
688096
LE60IP6
3¥809¥6
898096
99809F6

JaquinN 03

pPolWIT PG Z7 181U2D
PN §E5ZZ IS
paNWNT §EG77 1eaIua)
PRI £EG77 101U
PAUWIT 9577 101U
PaNUNT GESTZ JRAIUSD
PRAUNT PESTZ JRAUSD
PINWIT £EG7Z 1R
PO ZEGTT 1R
PRI 1EGZZ TRAIUD
PaIWIT 0ESZZ 1RAUDD
P2 67577 JeAUaD
PauWIT §7E7Z 1RAIUDD
PN £7677 101UD)
P2UWNT 97677 10A3UDD
PaMWNT 57677 \@AUaD
PAaWNWI $Z5ZZ 1RAUDD
PRI £75ZZ 1RAIUD
paWIT 77677 1eAIua)
pauwWI 17677 1eNuad
pauwWIT 07677 1esIUa3
PAMWIT 61577 1eIIUdD)
paLI] 81677 1@AIUaD)
PaNWIT /1577 |enua)
PaNWIT 91677 JeAuad
payWI G1577 |enuad
PRI FIGZZ 10U
padWI £1677 |eAua)
PO 71622 1eAIua)
paNWNT (1677 |enua)
pauWI 01577 1eUaD
pajILNT 60677 |BUID
PajILI GOGZZ 1BAIUAD
PO £0GZZ 1eIUa)
P2 90§77 1eAIUaD)

Auedwo)y

SZ609¥6
PFEOSYS
780976
LE609¥6
£EBO9VE
IriGShre
6E55FF6
EP9GbPo
ZL9GHr6
80196
6BLSFP6
9866LFE
1866EVE
E1B6EVE
L986EP6
96koEPS
L510¥¥6
00106
1695¥F6
SL65FP6
£6661P6
C9EOPPE
YrLSPPE
LL00VY6
£G86EYE
[ad4.13 4]
BG66EVE
916686
9GL6EV6
EELBEYD
BL96ERH
LPL6EVD
LT96EVH
L656EYE
FLG6EYE

JaquinN 09

AW G0G7Z 1RIIU)
PIWI] POGZZ 12I3USY)
PANWIT £05ZZ 1RAUD
PANWIT Z0GZZ 1RAUSD
pajWIT |0SZZ 10U
PaNWIT 76777 1eNIua)
PaNWIT L67ZZ 1es3ua)
PANLLIT 06727 101U
paWIT 6877Z 1RIIURD
pawwI 88777 1e3ua)
pajuuL] £9777 1enua)
PRI 987ZZ 1RIIUDD
PRNWI G8ZZZ 18IIUaD
paNWI $Q7ZZ jeIUaD
PaNWI £872Z 1013U)
pajwWI 78777 1e43ud)
pajWi 18777 1ei3ua)
pajwr] 08727 1241Ua)
PNWH 64777 1043UD
paMNWIT 8722 1e43UaD)
PONWIT ££72Z 1RIAURD
PIAWIT 9£77Z 1213U3)
WL 64727 1RJIU)
PANWIT +£777 10IIUS)
PaNWIT £72Z 1RA3URD)
PENWN 74722 104D
pajwI] /777 1RI3U3D
paWI] 0722 1RIIUSD
Pl 69727 1R1UD
PUWILT §9ZZZ 1RIIUSD
PaWI £972Z 101IUSD
AW §9777 103U
PaAWILY p9ZZZ 1BIIUSD
AW £972Z 1RIIUD
PaWI] 79772 1243US)

Aurdwor

LLP6Ebs
pEvOERE
19t6Lle
BRILERS
6LI6EP6
6Z66EVE
98.68EF6
L000¥¥6
6BG6EVPE
6EPOEPE
Tis6ere
99L6E¥6
LIL6EVE
OLEGEYE
£6I6EVE
L626EPE
L6Z6EFE
6676EP6
FARY 1N
G89G6F6
9976tk6
197686
65Tatk6
08G6EFE
LETHERE
TLTOEVG
668/EP6
0908tV6
G6LLEYE
£I9LE6
LL9LEv6
9BZ6EVE
GLZ6EY6
09Z6t¥6
S9Z6tY6

Jaquiny o7

pajlI 19777 1eua)
PalWIN 09777 1B1LR)
palWI §6777 113U
P §5777 1R
PaIWIT /G277 10AIUD)
PaJIWII 96777 Te1Iua)
paILLIT §6Z77 1RIIUA)
PRI EZZZ JRIIUDD)
paILuI £6277 1eA3uaD)
palWI 76777 1@13u3)
PRINUI 15ZZZ 1RIIUSD
PO 0GZZZ JeaueD)
PAIWI 6#7ZZ 1RIIUAD
PAIWIT §FZZZ 1e13UaD
PAINLIT L4722 1RIIUSD
pajLIT 9p77Z 1RIIUSD)
paWIT 5p777 181U
PONWIT #4727 JeJIUd)
PANWIT E4ZZZ 1843UaD
PaNWIT ZHZZZ 1ei3ue)
PaNWIT L¥ZZZ 1R1IUa)
PRUWN] Q¥TZZ |BIUD
PAONWIT 6£77Z |BIFD
PINWIT REZZZ 1RIIUI)
PaNWIT ££7ZZ RIS
PaNWIT 9ETZZ 104U
PaNWI GETZZ 1BIWD
PNWI PETZZ 1BIWED
PSILULT £ETZ7 1RBVID
POWWIT ZETZZ 18IS
PaIUILY LETZZ 1€IU3D
PaNLWIT DETZZ @IS
PANWIT 67777 18U
PaNWI BT7ZZ 18U
PAMWIT L7777 1BIUS)

Auedwon

£9Z6EP6
ITHERS
LGT6EVE
[A 241347
LLZ6EFE
A%:1:14 4
BEOFERS
689PEP6
BIIEYE
£99PEPG
9591 Er6
LITEEVG
GIkEEre
0S1EEre
I61EERb
£L56EV6
6556EF6
L68GYPE
0LZ6tre
B9T6EYS
VLT6EYE
LA 13
Figd
69Z6E¥6
Z5768V6
6LLPEYS
BG9PERE
FA 43
La4' 1424
969¥EP6
LEEEEYE
arLEEVD
OFLEER6
GOLEEVE
601EEV6

JaquinN o)

poNWI 97777 1013US)
PaNWL G777 1043US)
PONWIT $777Z 12IU3D
POINIT £772Z 1803U8D
PN 72772 103D
paNWI 17777 1043USD
PO 07772 143U8D
PIUWIT 61777 181U
POIIT 1772 1B4IU3D
paNwWI] £1777 103033
PaNLLT 91777 RIIUDD
PO #1772 1243U8D
PINWIT € 1777 1BUSD
paNwI 74772 1e43ua)
pPauWI L1777 1RIIUSD
palWI 01777 1eA3UD
PSUWLT 60777 1213UD
PaNW) §0777 1013U3D
PN £077Z 143D
PULILT 90777 RSIU8D
PRI 0777 181IU3D
PIUWIL] p07Z7 101U
PaIWIT £0777 103U
W 707ZZ 1e0a)
PAUWIT L07ZZ RAIUD
paAWL] 00ZZZ 18UD
paAWI 66177 183U
PSMWI] 86177 1843U3D
WY 26177 12D
P 96177 12AUID
PauWIY G6LZZ 1843uaD
PANWINY $4L77 184UaD
PANWLY £6L7Z 1RIAUSD
paILWI 7177 1RUDD
PAILIT 16177 TRAIUaD)

Auedwor



EELTW6
097ZW6
9ER |96
9L1T9%6
LEOZI¥6
L8079%6
650796
168196
LERLIP6
26L19v6
89.19%6
1ZL19P6
9E91L9t6
6LL19P6
09919%6
16919P6
61919r6
610£9P6
9LLLIVE
66919r6
BLLI9FE
6V9 196
GZOEIvE
RLOEGYE
8Z819P6
8L919F6
6PL19P6
269196
99496
019196
Clad ¥l
GLPL9¥6
85EL9¥6
0LEL9P6
L00T9%6

Jaquinpy o)

PaILLUF 98977 YeNUaT
PaYWIT 68977 JeNiua)
P +§9ZZ BT
P3MWLY £8977 JeNIUaT
PaLI 79927 |eNIUa]
paVWI |89ZZ feNIuad
P3N 0RYZZ |eNUa)
p2)WI 6£97Z fenuad
PaML] 87977 jenual
PRI ££97Z 1RAUZ)
PRI 97977 1RNUI)
PRI /977 1eAjua)
PIILT $/977 10D
P2 £/977 (eAjuay
P 12977 104D
P2WI 0£977 1enuad
Pa)WIT 69977 (813D
P §99ZZ 1RIUED
PaWNWIY 29972 TeiuaD
P2IWIT 99972 1R43U3)
PaIWIT 69977 1eiiua)
PaNWI #9977 184130
paWI 79977 |ediua)
paNWY 19977 1e43U3)
pajLIT 09977 Jenus)
payWI] 65977 1EAUB)D
PauWI 85977 1eNua)
pawWIN /5977 1e43us)
PaWIT 95977 1213USD
PaWIT 65977 1e1ua)
pPENWIT #5977 1e1Ua)
oW £59Z7 1enua)
PaYWI 75927 Jenuad
PRUWIT 15972 Yeniuad
PINWIT 64977 1813UaD

Aueduwon

L961976
018196
TEFI9F6
86T 19¥6
GL6BSKE
0ZrL9re
SSELOFE
9EPLIPE
SOLEIPE
6L0E96
960L9¥6
060£9¥6
L60E96
Or86Ske
06L19%6
SLELIPE
ro609r6
SP609P6
890796
LOtIe
86£66P6
8L165k6
$9165k6
L1609%6
L068GY6
W6l9r6
PoR1LIP6
0668676
T8065F6
¥OL1L9P6
6£065¥6
L7684P6
FB09F6
V8096
60809¥6

Jaquiny 07

PaWIT BPIZT 1RIIUAD
paj LP9Z7 181UaD
pejlwn 99977 124D
pajwin gp977 1eual
PauWN #4977 103Ud)
Pa3LUIT £4977 1BJUSD
P2LWIT Z#977 1oL
PajLWL] #9277 1RuUsD
PajLWi] 0p927 1ejua)
PALWI $E9ZZ \RIIUAD
P23l 8€977 183ua)
PIIUULT £E977 1RJUID
PRI 9£977 113U
pajw GE9Z7 1edjua)
PaILWILT $£977 1e4IUa)
PRI £E9ZZ 1RIUSD
pallWI] 7E97Z 10D
pajw LE9ZZ 1enus)
pajwry Qg977 1enus)
pailw 47977 1enusd
palwIn £Z977 18AUSD
PajtWi 97977 1en3usd
pajw 67977 1en3uad
paWY] #2977 YeNua)
paNW £2977 183ua)
pajwL] 77977 1enua)
panwn 17977 1e3us)
PAWIT (T9ZT 104U
pajunt 51977 1eiuel)
PINWIT §L9ZZ 1iUaD
PI}WLT £}9ZZ 1R3UBD)
PaUWIT 91927 12D
Pa)WI 61977 1RJaD
paLWE] 1977 TeIua)
papWI £1977 1enua)

Auedwo)

708096
LLLLGY6
0£809%6
GLT6GPE
GZB09P6
L6£09%6
76L09P6
L1809%6
908096
£8.L09F6
£609P6
69/09%6
95k6516
6Zr65P6
£ECO5F6
FLL6GP6
67065¥6
6L06G¥6
€0T65P6
040656
8568GF6
006854
PS809Y6
8¥B09Y6
69809¥6
188096
61609¥6
GG60976
L8096
160976
¥9809¥6
TE965K6
9T965k6
G5666P6
GB966PE

Jaquiny o)

PaNLIE Z197Z 1RAAUSD
papwWIC | 1977 1e1IUa)
PaNWILT 01977 1BSUSD
PaNLKT 60977 181033
AU BO9ZZ 11U
PaILN 0977 1813033
P 50977 1RIID
PSULIF 0977 18130373
PSUWIN $097Z 1813033
pauWn) £0977 1eNUSD
PIUWLT Z0977 1RIUAD
PIUWLY 10977 101D
PIUW] 0092 14U
PINWIT 6577 1BIIUAT
PSIWI 667 1B1UED
PSUW] 657 1e1Ua)
P 96677 1R1IUDD
P3N G6SZZ 1e13ua)
PILULT P67 1IN
AU £6577 101D
PaIL] Z6SZZ 111D
paUNT 6577 1N
oIl 06SZZ 1B13UD)
P 6857 1013U9))
PN /8577 103U
pajLLIT 98572 1@43U3D
PaINLLT G572 1243UaD
PaNWLT #8577 1BJIUSD
paLI £9G77 1BJ3UaD
palwI 78577 1eLa)
papwr 18577 1enua)
PaINLI] 0BSZZ 183U
PayWI] 6/67Z TRJ3UST
pajwWLT §/577 11U
palun £/677 1eiua)

Auedwo)

166576
1GE6GYE
TSEBSPD
FrIoGHS
970656
BEPLIIFE
18ELOFE
0¥686+6
9TrigPs
PGELOFS
FIELIHE
£6EL9PE
LPELIrE
P6Ti9P6
FEELIFG
IPEBEYE
LO¥65r6
[AAX1 4
08le5P6
561656
9£685¥6
£016G¥F6
LEBO9YE
206856
958096
680196
6260976
2601996
£6019%6
7E8096
9ra09r6
FEo09v6
LT60976
0£809¥6
PL609%6

Jaqueny 03

PRI 97577 T2
PRI §/677 1RIIUID
PaWIL 577 1€1U3D
PAWIT £/677 1€IIUID
palWT 7677 1eua)
P3N }/G77 1RJIUD)
pa)wn L5277 jenual
PauWL] 69577 1RIFUSD
PallWI 89677 18J3uaD
Pl L9577 1e3us)
PajlW] 99677 1enjus)
PIJLULLT G9G77 1ellus)
Pajlll] $oG77 1R1IUSD
POIUUI 79677 1RIU)
P3N LOSZZ 1RIIUD
PAUUT 09GZZ 1RAUID
PalWIN 45527 12U
PIUIT G577 1BAUTD
PN L5627 1R300
PRI 96577 1RV
PEIWNT G5G77 1RljUaD
pajlun 6572 1enus)
PN £6577 1RIIUID
pajwi] 76677 1Bjua)
paLT 16677 1euUa)
Pajwi] 0S6ZZ 1Bi3Ua]
paylWLT ¢pG77 183U
papwi] gpG2z Jeijuald
puwI 2677 1ejual
PONWI 9¥G77 103U33
P 6477 1e03uad
payw] +H677 1eNU3S
palWI £4677 1R
PINWL 2HEZT 1e43UD
payuny LyGZ7 1enue)

Auedwcsy




986¥BY6
€LTLLIPE
LZLLIvE
orLLKE
LOTLLYE
E8TLLYE
(4 TAYA LS
0ZELLKE
957V Lr6
[AgAYAL
0TTLLVE
UXAYA,
SOZLLYE
OLZLLvG
POvLLFG
GGELIbG
9ELIvG
LWELive
61ZLive
OrELive
9TELLVG
£6lL1ive
LrZLLPE
GGTLIVE
9EL0LYE
ERI0LVE
TLI0LVG
£5Z0LK6
LGZOLPE
L000L¥6
£S00L6
80B69Y6
1£86916
£GL69F6
SEBEIPE

JaquinN o3

PSIUWIT 0877 1RIUBD
P 67877 1IIURD
palWI] #7877 1B13U3)
palWr] 67877 1e3ua)
PONWIT $7877 1013U3D)
PaWLIT £7877 (e3uaD)
pajLlLIL 77972 |RIAUSD
PAMWI 17922 1RAIUD
PO 07977 1243U2)
PaNWIT 61827 1e13Ua)
pouWIT 81877 Te1IU3)
PONWIT /1977 TRIUSD
PO 91877 (@AUS)
pPalWI §1§77 1eJiua)
PAIW €182Z TRAUa)
pajwWI] 71827 1esius)
paNWIT L1977 1eua)
PaNWI 01827 1eua)
AW 608ZZ 1e3ua)
palWI BO8ZZ 1elIua))
PaNWI £0877 1013U3))
PaWIT 90827 1e13ua)
PaNWILT 508ZZ 1R1IUID
PAUNWI #08ZZ 1€IUaD)
PaNWIT £0877 1213Ua)
PalwWI 70877 1eIud)
PAWI 108ZZ 1eAIUa)
POIWI 008ZZ 1eIua)
PAUWIT 66/ZZ |@IAUAD)
PawLI 86/77 1€1IUSD
PaNWIT £6£77 1€AU8D)
POLIT 96/77 181IU3D
PN §6/77 1@JIUDD
PAUWLT #5677 183U
paNuNy 6/77 12NUS)

Auedwon

£9/69%6
9066976
09469F6
69696
666896
£G/89F6
G/98916
0698916
96989F6
919896
01989¥6
6+989+6
619896
£0989v6
086896
918896
¥1689F6
18989%6
16989F6
99989F6
96589%6
£6689%6
£0989¥6
£1989%6
Z1L89%6
0£989%6
£2989%6
££989¥6
9£989¥6
598976
0£989v6
6658976
BRGRITE
L0L89%6
G8989FE

Jaquiny 07

PRI Z6/77 1RIUSD
pajlw 16477 1Blua)
pajlwi 06£77 1elUal
P 68727 1813USD
pajlWin 88/77 1ejuad
pajlwi 78/77 1eljua)
palil] 98/77 1R1Wa)
PajW 68427 1RilUD)
PaUWLT +8/77 1RIIDD
PAUWL) £8477 10D
Pajwi] 78/77 1BJ3UaD
PalWLT 18/77 183U
pajtwi] 0gLz7 1esjua)
pajlWl] 64477 1213U3D
PN BLLZZ 1RIIUSD
pajluny ///77 1eual
pajuit 9/ /77 1eUs)
PAUWIT 6/ /77 1RIWID
P3WN $LL77 18USD
P €277 1R1IUD
PRAWIT 72477 103U8D
PN V477 1RI3USS
pajlW 04477 1013Ua3
PRI 69777 1RIUSD
PalW g9LZZ 1RIIUBD
PalWLT L9477 1RIIU3D
PRI 69477 TRISD
PRALWLTY 9L77 TRIUID
POYLIT £9/77 1BIIUSD
PRI 79/7Z 1RNIUID
P 19/77 1RIUID
PN 09/77 1RIUID
PajWIT §6/77 1RIUSD
pajLIT 85777 1RIUSD
PajWI /5777 1RIUSD

Auedwo?)

09989¥6
£9989%6
05989F6
8665896
809896
6798906
989r6
L1989%6
905E96
LLFE9re
GOEEIVE
9GFEIE
£8LEEIE
LITEGPS
ELTEGPS
ELLEGKE
FILEGKS
LLEKG
LLOEIPE
£90£9P6
ZE0E9¥6
PLOE9YE
Z50E9¥6
££0E9%6
6Z0E9%6
£T0L9¥6
LEOE9Y6
LZ0E9P6
GrOE9Te
PYBOEIYE
050896
LFOE96
690£9+6
£50E9¥6
YI0e9%6

laquinp o)

paNLK 96222 1e1Iua)
PAII 5227 1RAIUSD
PANWIT G/77 101D
PINWIT €6£77 1043UD)
PONWY 76/7Z 1043URD
PEANWYT 15222 1RIWD
paAWI 06/7Z 1RIIWAD
PaNWIT 67/7Z 1BIIUSD
PaNWIT §FLZZ 1RIIUSD
PINWIT £p/77 |RIIUD)D
PANWN 9¥22Z 1RIIUSD
PAWN GFLZZ 1RIIUSD
PENWI #bL7Z RIS
PSNWIT £5£7Z 101U
paNW] Zk/27 1RIWRD
PaNWIT [#/77 1RIIU)
PUWL) OpL77 101D
PaNWLY 6££77 101303
PINWIY §E£27 1043Ua)
WL ££/77 10I3Ua)
PIUWIY 9E£77 1R1UD)
MW GE/7Z 11USD
PRUWL] PELZZ 1RNUBD
PaMWL] £££77 101U
PavWL] 7E/77 1@AU3)
PIUWLY LELZZ 1BIIUSD
palWI] 0ELZZ 1B1IU)
POIWI 67472 1B
PN §T477 1RIIUS)
pajWIN £7£77 1e1US)
PYWIN 97/77 11D
pajWI §7/77 1013US)
PANWIT §7/77 1RIUID
paWIN £7/77 113D
PN 72477 RIS

Auedwor

0v0E9re
0I0E9HE
Peoe9rs
LI0E9Y6
LBOEIFE
¥90E9¥6
6r0E9Y6
090£9v6
TrE9ts
L90E9T6
8L0E9¥6
SS0E9¥6
0E0E9YE
FELEIRS
L60E9F6
L80L9¥6
890L9+6
L50E9%6
BBOEIFE
6E0L916
9+0L9r6
LT0E9¥6
6L1E9%6
SEZI9E
¥OEI9r6
P60TH6
181LZ9¥6
SL079¥6
LLLT9V6
166196
266196
886196
SL6LIPE
BELIIE
650896

13quiny o)

PauWLY | Z/Z7 183U3D
palwf 07277 1eUa)
pajuli] 6177 1enuad
PR BLLZ7 1RUED
Paju £1£77 1RAUSD
PaRWI 91 L77 101U
palWw §L/77 1esiusl
panw] ¢1477 1euad
paawin £1227 1enusd
PSILMT 7L L27 1RIUSD
PN LLLZZ 1eljuad
PUWN 01427 103u2)
PauWI 60477 10U
paunT goL77 1euad
PaNWL £0/77 RIS
PaMWI 90477 1e1ius3
pajuu go/77 1enuay
pPaIlW #0777 1RJIUSD
P £0£77 120ua3
pajw 70477 1esuad
pauwy 10LZ7 1@3Ua3
PaHWIT 00427 1@3USD
pajw 66927 1213U35
Pajwi 86977 121U3S
P £6927 18UaT
PSHWIT 96977 1RUSD
PEHWIN 66977 1BIU2D
PRAUWRA p69ZZ 181USD
paiLLn £6977 1273U8D
pajlln 76977 1eus)
P | 6977 1elUSD
pajlln 0692z 1R
PRI 68977 1RA3UED
PRILWN §RIZZ 1BAUSD
pRIWN L8977 1B3USD

Auedwoy



Legiage
S1Z7T686
6517686
7511686
LEE1G86
BYOTS86
SI07686
0£€7586
£6ETE86
GEETEBO
906£586
0821586
$917626
¥o7z6R6
SGP1CR6
9681586
BEZTGRG
16E7686
DOEELSE
[£a3334.]
8/£8056
TLIB0S6
5918066
F0056
8470056
¥I70056
L6P0056
£620056
¥8r00S6
BLEREVE
£8186F6
L7E86¥6
8186¥6
90186¥6
957R6K6

Jaquiny 02

paiuny gy sdws) jeuzsnpu}
panwiy /) sdwa] yeuisnpu)
panwiy 9| sdwaj jeusnply
pawe g1 sdws) yewnsnpuj
PIUW ¢ sdwa jeIsnpu)
pajwe] g1 sdwa) yeLsnpu
pawr 7| sdway jeuisnpu
WY 1) sdwa), jewIsnpu|
pajiu g} sdwa) yeulsnpu
pajwly ¢ sdwa) yewsnpu)
pawLy | sdwia) jepasnpu)
pajtwn ¢ sdwa) yeLsnpuy
Paywy] 9 sdwa) jeussnpu)
pailw] ¢ sdwsa] yeLnsnpu;
patwi ¢ sdwa) jeuisnpuy
pajwy] ¢ sdwa jewisnpu)
palllu 7 sdws) yeussnpu)
panwi | sdwsay yeLnsnpu)
PRIWLT 69677 TRV
PaIMULET 29677 TB1IURD
PAUWIT 99677 104U
pawily G96Z7 TR
Py #9477 Jedjus)
Pl £9677 TRAIUIT
pajwy 79677 1043ua7)
PSUWILY 19677 12U
palwil] 09677 1RHUSY
P2UWLT 6GAZ7T 1RIIUID
PAULILT BGHZZ 1243U3D
pajW fG6Z7 1RIU)
P 95677 1eIIua’y
PANWILY GGpZZ TRIIUSD
pajW #S4Z7 1e1Iua)y
PAUWLT €667 TR
PN 76677 103Ua)

Auedwoy

142740
GEB/6V6
TIBL6PG
SlLLLabe
665L6¥6
790G6¥6
660566
¥I056¥6
£L8¥6F6
yL8vebe
T69¥6¥6
999F6¥6
099%6¥6
LiSF6F6
GEGPOPE
06156v6
6E0G6F6
11066F6
0SZELSE
L8P ar6
69.¥6r6
¥BIV6YE
3044043
rIvere
TL9¥6¥6
Sr9L6v6
9tRL6Y6
65TL606
L7154
SOLL6P6
£80L6¥6
8L0L6¥6
£90L6¥6
85186¥6
66¥6P6

Jaquny o3

PRANT 1G6ZZ 1RABT
paNWIT 05672 RIS
PSIMILTY 6P6ZZ 12USD
PIIWIT LP6T7 153U2)
pajWI 9p6ZT 18IS
PONWI Sp67Z 18U
PAIIWIT FP6ZZ 113U
PN P67 1B1USD
PINWLT THHZZ 111U
PaNWIT LP6ZZ 1BIIUSD
PaNWIT OP6ZZ 121AL3)
PANLIT 6E6ZZ 1RSI
panw] gE6ZZ 1eU3)
PN €67 181D
pPaAWI] 9EGZZ 18IS
PANWIT GE6ZZ 12D
PaNWIT FE6TZ 184143
paILWIT £E627 1BAUR)D
PRI 7EHTT 12118
paNWT 1672 TRIUD
PaNWLT OEGZZ 1BJIUSD
PajWIT 67677 TRAUSD
PINWN] 97622 1RII8)
panwl] /7627 1eAUSD
paNWI] 97627 104U
PO GT6ZZ 182D
PaWIT $THZZ 18AUD
PIIWIT £2677 T2A1U8)
paNwI 72672 18U3)
P OT6ZT 183U
PAIIT 6167 14D
payWLT @14ZZ 1RIIUSD
PN 946ZZ (B4
PN GL6ZZ 1eIIUR)
pajw] #1627 1RIUaD

Auedwod

Z6056¥6
Lrarere
8borere
6I9vEF6
1B9¥6PE
A&
¥L9vebe
8R8006P6
PL668YE
L L668Y6
90066
18968Y6
£EE668F6
R6L68BY6
IBLELSE
g8E68P6
Liv68¥F6
y6168¥6
Ledl i)
0E068Y6
0B6BRYE
62068¥6
6L068F6
L0068F6
600686
LL068BY6
69068¥6
BOG68RY6
0068¥6
0L068P6
686886
G0L68Y6
LBLEBFE
Orle8ko
BrT6srs

Jaquiny o)

DAY £1677 1RIIUID
PaILI | 1677 1RSI
PO 0)6ZZ TRUSY
PaYLIN] 60677 181D
PO BO6ZZ 12U
PINW] L0672 TR
PaIN] 9D6ZZ 181D
P GOEZZ 11IUED
PO #0672 1813030
PaILLI 0677 181D
POIWIT Z06ZZ 104337
PaWI] 10677 1R1USD
PaNWI 0D6ZZ 123U3D
PaMWIT 6877 1243U8D
Pajiuli] 96877 181U
PaNUir] £697Z 1Ri3Ua)
PaNWLT |6877 1eA3UD)
PN 6§8ZZ 1813U3)
POILLI BEBZZ 1RIWID
PauWI 98877 Tenuad
PaILIN $8877 1enuaD)
PO E9RZZ TSI
PaNWN 79877 Tenua)
PALI 18977 12:3udD)
PaNWI 0BZZ TBAUSD
POYLY] 6/877 1€13UID
PAIWILT 87877 TRIWD
PIUUIT 22872 10NUD
paILI 9/877 Jenua)
PO G/BZZ YRIIUSD
PO §/877 101U
pALIT £/877 121103
PaNWIT | £8ZZ Tedua)
Pa3WI] 0877 1e13Ua)
PAIIT 69827 TRIISD

Auedwoy

LEV68FE
YAt
TLEGBFS
0TI68F6
£0E68F6
BLI6BKG
£Z068¥6
08068F6
99068%6
Pe068Y6
£9068F6
£9068F6
9.068¥6
GB688Y6
BLIREYE
SO6L8F6
Fr8.8F6
LLTLaYG
GGELBP6
EPTLRFS
186
8E998P6
9E998¥6
S0858P6
LP9C8r6
00958F6
985/8F6
3574 1]
897586
GLIS8FS
0/068¥6
yELSEre
G9068k6
1 0068¥6
6r6r8ro

JaquinN o)

AT 89877 1213U3)
PanWIT £987Z JelIua)
palWLT 99877 1813u8)
PIINLI G977 TeNUaD)
pauwI p9g77 1eJiua)
ol £9872 123U
pajLLI 79827 TRAIUS)
paNwWIT 19877 TENUBD
PalWI] 09977 184Ua)
paLWIT 6GRZZ TRIIUSD
PIILIT BEEZZ TRUED
P LGRZZ 1RI3URD
PaINUIT GGRZZ TeNUa)
paalWI] ¥5EZZ 18IIL3D
palI £69ZZ YRAIUSD
oL 76877 TRIUAD
palLWI L5RZZ 18IU9)
paILWI] 0GRZZ TRNUD
PAILIT 64877 TENUBD
PaNWI] Bp77 1BNUAD
PaIINT LPRTZ 1RIUDD
eI GpRZZ TRIIUSY
PSNWN bpRZZ 1243UaD)
PaIWIL €477 1843UaD)
papwWI ZpRZZ 103Ua)
paILWIT LpRZZ TRIIUS)
P DPY7Z TeNUED
PaUWIT 6£§77 1R
pajuil] §ERZZ 1R1IUID
pawWNY £E7Z 1B4IUB)
PIUWI 9ERTT 184D
poNWIT pERZZ 18IS
PONWIT ££8ZY 1943083
PamwWI Z£87Z 1843ua)
pajwI L 877 1eiIua)

Auedwory



LLEOGRG
66t0686
65£0586
0E¥0586
810586
6Zr0686
GEPOSRE
ZRENSRE
9810586
POr0G36
Skr0586

Jaguny o)

P3WLT 09 53314435 110444 1UWQ
PalIWL 6G 5324125 oA (UWD
PaYILLT 86 S3DLAIAG Yj0lheyg WO
PRI £5 IAIIS 0K UG
PAUWL 95 $IAITS JI0IARY JUWIO
PRI 56 S331AL3S TJ0.ked JUWQ
PalWL] PG SIILAIDS ||0JARY IUWQ
Pa3WI £ 5801A13S [j0.hed JUWQ
PSIWIT 25 S3dLAIS [10JAg UG
PAUWIY LS S331AI3S [oJABd WO
pPaIWLT g s3oLAES J|oJARg UWID

Auedwoy

600586
96+0586
0586
LG¥0GR6
PIFO5RE
180586
61P05R6
0Zr0586
8.+0686
G6E05R6
D6E0586
0586
£EF0586
510586
H0F0586
£ESE0S86
L0¥0586
80+0586
£ELE0GR6
9TrOSR6
6EF0G586
F6t0586
96E0586
¥Zr0a86
LPP0586
0586
£0F05R6
99£0586
£9E7E96
6FGLE%6
0E7Z£96
9661£96
L£99796
¥RL9796
L698196

Jagunp o3

POHLUILY & $931AISS YI0.ARY 1LY
Pa}WIT g SA0LAIBS Tj0.ARY LULD
PRIWIN £} $39LAIDS 110.Ad WO
PSIULILY 9 Sa2LAIBS T10Lhed 1L
Pa1ULLLT S 53314135 110.Aeg 1UWIQD
P3WLT b 53014185 ]0.1ARd (WWQ
PRI £ $adlALAG 1101Ae4 UWIO
P 7§ SAOLALRG 110JARY 1UIQ
PajWILT I S30IAIIS N0ARG JULIQ
Pl O sadlAIES T104Aeg LD
P 6E 5321495 T104AEd WD
pa1uLII] E $3d1AISS 101Keg U
P € saaalas 10.hed lUWD
PaIULLL 9E SBOLAISS 1)0.1ARY IWLIQD
PRI GE SIDIAIBS 110.4ARd WD
PAUWL pE SA0IAISS (10.Ked IUWQ
PaILLT £ Sa0IAISS 110.4Aeg JUWID
PAQIWLT ZE SIDIAIBG 110.KRY UG
PaIUIT LE SA0MALSS J0JAR ULID
pallLr] f Sa3IALAS 101K JULIG
Pl 47 S9DlALES [J0JAR UWID
PajWIN] 4T $3DLAIAS 10JRed (UG
P 9T S3I1AIDS NN0JARY 1ULIQ
PILWIT 6T S5DLAI35 |1044RY UG
PaLWIL ¥ S3DLALBS [104ARY IULIQ
PalLL £7 Sa2LAIB5 HOAR lUWIQ
PaILLY 77 $8DLAIBS floEg (UWQ
PajWIL] LT 5321A4D6 jloukeg IUWQ
PALWL] 6 5224AIDS J10ARd LD
PR3 §L $301AIDS (|04 R IO
PRYLULT #1 SHAIRS Y0k WG
PajlWL] Z) sa31AI8S j0IkE (WO

pajwl] 6 S2MIAIRG |j0ukeg LUWD
PailLWLLT g Sa31A135 N0JARd IUWO

PaMLIT § S321AJAS 110JARg LD

Auedwod

¥189796
799296
0087296
£BELLBE
2048486
BZEL/B6
0Z/8L86
PLLBIRG
06/8/86
SFELLB6
65L8LB6
YIL8L86
BLLBIBG
1648186
EELLIRG
B60LLRE
¥Yre9L86
GGRILBE
165986
S+99.86
Ir99.86
979986
k59286
G8/8/86
0114486
1EL5486
015586
0TrGL86
9507486
L8F1586
107686
8107586
0761586
S16LGR6
161586

JaquinN 03

PayWLT £ S301AI3S jjodARg LUWQ
PaNWLY 7 S931AIS jjoafed LUWO
PajWLT | S3IAIBS 1IDIAR LUWO
pauwI gg sdwa 1eusnpul
PauWIT R SAia] YeuIsnpu|
pauwi £8 sdwa | yeusnpul
pajwi] 7g sdwaj 1eLasnpu
palwi g sdway 1eLasnpu
pauwi og sdwa} jeulsnpu
paywt] &£ sdway) 1euIsnpul
payw] g7 sdwa) jeLisnpul
panwi] ££ sdwd) 1eLasNpU)
palwI 9Z sdwa jeLasnpu
pauwi g/ sdwa| jeuIsnpu)
pajwiL] y£ sdwa) 1eLsnpu
panwit] £/ sdwa) jeLsnpu
paywi 7 sdwa 1eusnpuy
paywiy |£ sdwa) yetisnpu
pauwi] g sdwa) 1euIsnpu)
pajwy 69 sdwa] 1eLisnpu|
poWIT §9 SdWwa] JeLIsnpu|
pauwil] £9 sduwa] yeusnpu)
PanwWI] 99 sdwa] 1euIsnpu
Pauw 69 sdwal 1ewIsnpu}
paywi #9 sdila) jeu3snpu)
Pauwi] £9 sdway jeu3snpu
pajiuwi 79 sdwe] yeu3snpu|
pa3lung |9 sdiay eLasnpu
pajun g9 sdway 1euasnpy|
pajlun 66 sdwal jeLnsnpu
paatwiLy g6 sdwa | 1eLsnpy|
panw £g sduia] jeLnsnpy|
pajlwi 95 sdwa ] jeusnpu|
paiw 65 sdwa | jeulsnpu|
paglwiL] 6 sdwal 1eLshpu

Auedwon

LL07586
607586
6L£1686
8577586
£EGLLG86
F6ETSB6
88ES86
£LE7686
0172586
£307586
65£7586
16£7536
0LETS86
9477586
6807586
r0TS86
8971586
81E£TS36
GZL7a86
G6TIG86
S877586
TLETS86
0857586
707586
6071686
88FIGB6
WwZisgo
GEZZSB6
9TIIS8E
€177586
7657686
PO9ZSRE
LLLTERG
0707686
19ETE86

J3quInN 93

pajur £g sdwa) yeuIsnpu)
pajjwi ZG sdwa 1epsnpu|
pajwi |G sdwa) 1euIsnpuj
pajWIT g sdwa) yeisnpu)
paNWIT & sdWa] JewIsnpul
pajwi gk sdwa L 1eLIsnpu|
papwn /¢ sdwa] yeulsnpu)
pajun ob sdwa] yeuisnpu)
paj] G sdWa L 1eLIISNPU|
PAUWLT # sdWa ) JeLsnpyl
panwy] g¥ sdwa] jewisnpul
paywi] z¢ sdwa] Jeu3snpu
paywy] L sdwa] yeulsnpu|
pajwIT OF sdway jeuIsnpy|
payun gf sdwa] jeuysnpul
pauwiy g sdwa Teulsnpuj
payw £g sdwa] eLsnpul
panuw g¢ sdwal 1eu3snpu)
panwi) ¢ sdiwa jeLsnpuy
PANWLT £ sdiua) yeusnpul
pajWI £€ sdway JeL3snpul
panwi Zg sdwa 1eu3snpul
pajwi Lg sdwa 1eL3snpui
pauWw of sdwaj yeuisnpul
pauw? gz sdwa) jewsnpu)
panuwiy gz sdwaj jernsnpu|
paji /7 sdwa) jeLIsnpu;
payuny 97 sdwa] jeuisnpu|
paawi Gz sdwa yeuisnpu)
pawi ¢ sdwa] yeuisnpu|
pawiy £7 sdwa] jeuisnpul
pajwi 7z sdwaL Jep3snpu|
paw Lz sdwa) yeussnpu)
panwi 07 sdwa] yeuisnpu)
paguL] 61 sdwa) TeLISNpU)

Auedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissoived Companies

Client Name Co Number
Centrat V&1 | imited 9013058
Central V33 Limited 8984357
Central W17 Limited 7T
Central B12 Limited 1537561
Central X5 Limited 045781
Centrat G1 Limited 9286773
Central G10 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Lymited 9286924
Central G2 Limited YIB7014
Central G13 Limited 9287970
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9285913
Central G6 Limited 9286954
Ceritral G7 Lirited 91687606
Central G8 Limited 9787152
Central G9 Limited 9287116
Central 82 Limited 9164938
Central D16 Limited 9156479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Centrat €12 Limited 9151307
Central E13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 9181091
Central E15 Limited 9181128
Central £16 timited HBI175
Central E17 Limited 9181149
Central £18 Limited 3181187
Central E19 Limited 9182814
Central £2 Limited 9181048
Central £20 Limited S182885
Central £3 Limited 9181054
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central ES Limited 91811819
Central £6 Limnited g1
Central £7 Limited FR1441
Central E8 Limited 9182615
Central E9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited 184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited S185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central Fi4 Limited 9187368
Central F15 Limited F185965
Central F16 Limited 187423

Central F4 Limited G184175

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Central F6 Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central 14 Limited
Lentral G15 Limited
Central G16 Limited
Centrat G17 Limited
Central Gi8 Limited
Central G419 Uimited
Central G20 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Centrat H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H1Z Limited
Central H13 Limited
Centrat H14 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Centrat HZ Limited
(entral H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central H5 Limited
Central HE Limited
Lentral K7 Linited
Central H9 Limited
Central I Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limiced
Central 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Lentral 4 Limited
Central 15 Limited
{entral 16 Limited
Central |7 Limited
Central I8 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Central V338 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
NENTT
9185603
9185711
9290158
9288360
9288267
9288334
9288333
9288561
92883352
9288513
9288306
9188336
9238341
9288384
9288401
9288387
9288606
9238276
9288273
9288391
9288519
9288339
9288303
9290148
9288299
9288268
9288297
9288323
9288377
9288689
9289238
2200246
9290237
9290229
9290269
9268371
9IBBATS
9288530
9788549
9288483
9288639
9283640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited

0.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services & Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payrotl Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AAZ56 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central 7794 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central 88163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central 276388 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 2271
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central 7744 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80
Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 22649 Limited
Central Pé Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central 22902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ2862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central S7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central €C133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31

31.

.55

61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51.

28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
1
1
11
1
11
11

11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46
11.
.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Lirmted
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central O21 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payrol! Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central O14 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central 212 Limited
Central 27529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14,08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Centrat AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 727944 |imited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Centrak CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central 7Z873 Limited

21.92
21.96
2212
22.38
22.40
22,74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41

23.48
24.03
24.16
24,86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31

25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51

26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31

28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AAT Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central 72683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2Z Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 77935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

3
3
3
3
3
31
31
31
3

02
A7
.32
.32
.42
.45
.61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98

33
33.
33.

12
25
81

34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34,54
34.66
34.77
34,93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central 72617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Centrat AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82Z Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central Z7955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central 2759 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Lirmited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central $8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.M
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AAZ216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AAZ44 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central 2Z930 Limited
Central 2785 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44,19
44 .34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
453.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47 .84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.1%
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Centrat 2267 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central 22290 Limited
Central 22934 Limited
Central 22518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central 2Z618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central Z7923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central Z7956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central 7283 Limited
Central 27931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central S6 Limited

51.50

51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 721 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central Z2904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central Z2857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 27594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central 22122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
35.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
36.49
36.49
36.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
96.86
36.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
37.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
38.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central $15 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Centrat X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central 27172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroil Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central 2266 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Centrai K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central 27865 Limited
Central Z7832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
39.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

61.
.53
g1
77
.80
.82
.90

61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
41
.43

43



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central Z2852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central Z2576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central Z2207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central Z2622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central Z2216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Centrat Z2562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 77248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central 2Z730 Limited
Central 22840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central 22537 Limited
Central 77285 Limited
Central 27256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 22844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central 77854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B% Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42




Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central Z7506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central 72654 Limited
Central Z2634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AAT85 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Centrat 27250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central 22693 Limited
Central 22924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 22239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AAZ209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
73.31
73.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11

76.15
76.28
76.51

76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61

77.63
77.71

77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21

78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central 2Z811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AAZ267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central €CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
B4.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 27232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central Z2817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central 77236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
85.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central Z2611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 27229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central 22675 Limited
Central 22160 Limited
Central 22933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Centrat ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AAZ62 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Centrat D7 Limited
Centrat ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ7224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Centrak AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central Z7234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

1
91
el
M
91
91
M
M
Al
91
91
91
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.83
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ7261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central 77694 Limited
Central ZZ7787 Limited
Central 272544 Limited
Central 22764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central £Z658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ7943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central Z7938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central 773 Limited
Centrat ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central 7Z13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central 774 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central 7Z87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central Z723 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central 22526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central 22204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central Z2624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central Z7276 Limited
Central 27936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central Z2524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central 22864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 22946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central 27528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central 22722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

12
.26
.28
.34
A0
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central 27696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central 72901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central 27849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited
Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited
Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central Z2798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited
Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central mé Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112,13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
12.77
112.82
112.H
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114,68
114.81
114,82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central 77883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central 77584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AAZ90 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central 27202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central 22158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central Z2Z686 Limited
Central 22697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AAZ79 Limited
Central BBZ0 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central 22119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central 2Z139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central Z2Z646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central 77833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central 27784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central LY Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AAZ81 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
123.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central 710 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central Z2647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 22920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central 22957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10Q Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 77626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central 72655 Limited
Central 7255 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central 77689 Limited
Central 77945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
41
43
.52
.58
.85



Central 72969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AAZ233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 72645 Limited
Central AAT70 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG10Z Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6é Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GGZ224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.05
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81

133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134,19
134.21

134.31

134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91

134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Centrat 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Lirmted
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central 2Z124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central 22676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 22627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central ¥59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central 27661 Limited
Central 27223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 22926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144,52
144.53
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ2629 Limited
Central 77291 Limited
Central ZZ7678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central Z7724 Limited
Central 77679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central Z2613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central 77227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ2192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central v¥69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ7164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Lirmited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216,93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234,77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BBS Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central 22203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central Z7241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ7126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central 2Z134 Limited
Central 27625 Limited
Central 27642 Limited
Central 2ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limted
Central Z7848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ2235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central 77269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industriat Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ7534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387. 11
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
369.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444,23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 72543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central 77723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central 22144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central Z7684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG293 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central v55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central 72555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454,26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544,72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AAZ57 Limited
Central 22615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central 26 Limited

Central 27240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GGZ08 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central 2236 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724,72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742,12
743.69
746.35
753.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central 27231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industriat Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central 7799 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
tndustrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
B62.68
872.25
874.0%
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
$70.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
585.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industriat Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Centrail BB1G1 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Centrat BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Centrat BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central [19 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



T 695'Tr9 LTS
- PR
BETLRL TR S
S 0L'YLY 0L 19N
£'9E S8 GLr ¥EY [Tt oyEL oZ'0 05 876'LEL | QT LIL 05581 5¥3 DO'BLE 0S°'T QUELE'OYL | orger sresi'ist [ s5ere
&¥°0vT SUEYEE §2'98 ELLTY LW 00§74 sTL 004 05't o00ES"L SCE 00°Gt's o5
9L BHE BLTLEL 109 S0'605°E or'El 0r'o SL9EI0TE | 56969 ooy uz'e OLG0L'SET ]S4 Sip Sy iGE'SEL | §5T9FE
0695¥ 00'F8Y 85l noLeE 0oL 00°59¢ 050
[T 3% 00'REL'E 00°6% DO'SL0°S 05 7€ 00'LHE 059
T 3oL $4noH TmoL tanny 31e30L SINOH 31010, Samol 7oL | sunoR FiE0L singy 3 1TI0L SOy
vy BOLVELSINWAY HITYNYW
JOVEIAY TYL0L ONveS 43VAS WINLO HOLYULSINIATY HOINIS ANVLISISEY YIOYNYW HINLHY

Bupioday

UOIERLILT IDU] USLRNSIRUDY [#13U0
ABs1e5 § Juvtig

uaunuoddy ue stag

woidasag

L1OZ JaquisAoN T ©3 9107 43GOIDQ § POLidd 943 10} aiqedliddy sajey pue padreyy aun) jo Alewnung

uol1ep(NbiY AIRIUNJOA SI0PaID U] [E - SajUedWIod J3YI0 662 L B PANWLT 1Y [R1IUST

¥ upusddy



Rule 14.4
Insolvency (Engtand
and Wales) Rules
016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form

Centrat At Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together {“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 Name of creditor
(If a company ptease also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the ahove date.

4 if amount in 3 above includes ouistanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particutars of haw and when debt incurred.
{if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form}.

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or persen authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.



